WPROL Race Results - Provisional results

Agen (Int.) 44° 11 04.00' N, 00° 38 28.00" E
04.07.2017 07:00:00
KBDB - Koninklijke Belgische Duivenliefhebbersbond

1033 Members 4405 Pigeors
Old birds
Pos Loft Town Membernr Bas NNr Dist. Ring nr ArrTime Diff  Velocity Coefficient NPos
1 BDS/Blancke Ruiselede 26137759 15 6 787924 BE3109330-15 18:25:39 0  1149.149% 0.0227 250
2 VanHerzeele Daniél Elene 117671-10 5 2 783678 BE4099122-14 18:22:14 1 1148.6697 0.0454 26
3 Meirlaen Etienne Sint-Martens-Latem  256070-87 13 1 789332 BE4240216-15 182834 -1 1146.3213 0.0681 6
4 DeGeest - DeCock Stekene 253279-12 3 2 822741 BE4053039-14 19:02:53 0 1138.1380 0.0908
5 Vande Velde Henri Borsbeek 208081-16 4 1 831194 BE6114758-13 19:13:24 -3 1133.3433 0.1135 193
6 Meirlaen Etienne Sint-Martens-Latem  256070-87 1 2 BE4278445-11 1837:39 -1 1131.3965 0.1362 2
7 Everaert Frederik Zwijnaarde 301358-76 4 2 792877 BEA073634-13 18:42:47 0 1128.1821 0.1589 475
8 VandeRiviere Marc Nevele 175555-82 9 1 792195 BE4157033-13 18:46:18 2 1121.6100 0.1816 130
9 Ravelingien Martin Tiegem 209793-79 2 1 767506 BE3163049-13 18:25:02 1 1120.3786 0.2043 131
10 Vanhee-Decoster Jabbeke 103339-34 2 2 798950 BE302069%-15 18:54:55 2 1117.5402 0.2270
11 Hebberecht Chris Evergem 255801-12 9 9 803818 BE4169193-13 18:59:32 0 1117.1250 0.2497 13
12 Denys Emiel Tielt 17039664 17 5 785346 BE3013412-13 18:43:16 1 1116.7115 02724 443
13 Hebberecht Chris Evergem 255801-12 1 2 BE4169172-13 19:00:16 0 1115.9876 0.2951 270
14 Fourneau Cyriel & Remi Moen 307644-57 6 1 761055 BE3113946-14 18:2420 0 11121115 0.3178 101
15 Dhondt Germain Anzegem 180326-03 2 1 76961 BE3058440-14 18:32:06 0 1112.0662 0.3405
16 Morent Gino & Rino Langemark 226678-86 3 3 767406 BE3055829-15 18:30:46 0 1110.9482 0.3632 261
17  Everaerts Jean-Michel Sart-Dames-Avetines  106323-11 5 5 767129 BE1181103-15 18:30:55 0 1110.3061 0.3859 420
18  Deweele - Deseyn Ginette Ingooigem 261263-42 2 1 767689 BE3012541-15 18:33:19 1 1107.2464 0.4086 679
19 Bafort Luc Terse 254710-85 3 1 821262 BE4081733-14 19:23:16 1 1104.9136 0.4313 1006
20 Baetens Ivan & Wily Sint-Niklaas 159361-87 2 1 819408 BE4052104-14 19:21:37 1 1104.8943 0.4540
21 Van Den Abeele Olga - De Geest Luc Adegem 12153995 17 1 808565 BE4019295-15 19:11:55 -3 1104.7228 04767 497
22 Meirlaen Etienne Sint-Martens-Latem  256070-87 3 3 BE4077111-13  1854:53 -1 1104.1230 0.4994 53
23 Peersman Ferdinand Oppuurs 188184-04 2 810532 BE6102962-15 19:15:40 3 1101.7603 0.5221 65
24 Van Olren Jos(Bart) Broechem 159514-46 7 2 833755 BE6043706-14 19:37:58 0  1099.9769 0.5448 185
25 Haelters Yvan Nukerke 153299-39 14 4 768493 BE4225315-14 18:38:48 2 1099.7114 0.5675 161
26 Van Herzeele Daniél Elene 117671-10 4 2 BE4219594-15 18:53:05 1 1098.9761 05902 273
27  Vandemeulebroecke Carlos Saint-Léger 105720-87 10 6 75249 BE1036883-15 18:2457 0 1098.6145 0.6129 155
28  Verschoot Joel Ingelmunster 198417-52 4 4 775961 BE3004503-14 18:46:41 2 1098.0140 0.6356 37
29  Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben Adegem 19151840 38 2 807698 BE4008694-15 19:15:37 0 1097.9752 0.6583 74
30 Broeckx Leo - Van Hees Oud-Turnhout 131549-17 1 1 859491 BE6135255-15 20:03:12 0  1097.4093 0.6810
31 Mortier Hendrik Sint-Kruis (Brugge) 156729-74 2 2 804826 BE3065533-14 19:13:39 0 1097.0163 0.7037 840
32 SioenLuc & Hilde Moorslede 301890-26 3 2 768999 BE3044672-11 1841:.07 0 109.8073 0.7264 52
33 Coene Roger Gistel 120563-89 4 1 794106 BE3052935-13 19:04:33 0 1095.9989 0.7491 569
34 Cardon Eddy & Pacqueu Erik Deerlijk 260842-09 2 2 766748 BE3060400-15 18:39:46 -1 1095.7065 0.7719
35 DHuyvetter - DHondt Zute 252309-12 4 4 780450 BE4132369-15 18:53:09 4  1094.34% 0.7946 223
36 Christiaens Nico Waltwilder 229620-21 4 1 828231 BE5149923-13 19:37:30 -1 1093.3622 0.8173
37 Verschoot Joel Ingelmunster 198417-52 3 2 BE3004536-14 18:50:32 2 1092.0645 0.8400 108
38  Cousaert Georges & Willers Romain Maarkedal 25491192 2 1 772007 BE4142151-13 18:47:13 1 1091.5900 0.8627
39 BaucheAndré Bothey 168625-39 8 1 766452 BEBO23115-13 18:43:18 0 1089.7809 0.8854 326
40 DeWaele Albert Gramene 131135-88 4 4 783783 BE4159916-15 18:59:28 -17  1089.3787 0.9081 462
41 Varermen Jan Gent 253151-78 6 1 795613 BE4132453-15 19:10:33 0 1089.0603 0.9308 394
42 Lizoen Marnik Comines-Warneton 241432-% 4 2 754026 BE9046940-13 18:32:45 -1 1088.4506 0.9535 928
43 DHuyvetter Jules Olsene 21271591 2 2 77938 BE4157314-15 18:56:50 3 1087.2397 09762 639
44 Vets Eena Broechem 307132-30 4 2 833132 BE6148660-15 19:47:18 0  1085.7970 0.9989 186
45  Van Haeken-Petre Attenhoven 305374-18 3 1 804940 BE2197861-14 19:21:31 1 1085.5295 1.0216
46 Pronckaert Gibert & Jutien Schepdaal 146815-54 2 2 785683 BE2074338-13 19:03:54 0 1085.3474 1.0443 121
47  Weytjens Theo Zutendaal 140778-31 2 1 835226 BE2344025-14 19:49:59 0 1084.7326 1.0670
48  Colpaert Sitveer & Patriek Roeselare 120076-87 7 1 779858 BE3145850-14 18:59:03 -2 1084.5521 1.0897 89
49  Scheers Gerard Vrasene 147328-82 8 4 82672 BEA047732-14 19:42:17 0 1084.4682 11124 157
50 Platteaux Marcel Puurs 113448-55 6 5 813395 BE6256384-15 19:30:08 0 1084.3339 1.1351
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Van Laere Johan

Sioen Luc & Hilde
Meirlaen Etienne
Sanfrinnon Erwin

Telen Kurt

De Clercq Noel
Vermander Lionel

Van Overschelde Roger
De Vuyst - Gyssens
Delgof Rudy

Michiels Herman & Wim
Lippens Kati

Milleville Martial
Bruneel John

Peersman Ferdinand
Van Hoorenbeeck Louis
Van der Schraelen & zoon
Calonne Jean Robert
Baert - Simoens
Claessens - Wyndorps
Milovic Mirko & Darko
Messiaen - De Bruyne

Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye

Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
De Sreyter - Restiaen
Delrue lvan en Gunnar
Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
De Scheermaeker F. &D.
Meirlaen Etienne
Aerens Daniél

Van Oirschot Francois
Lizoen Valere

Sarrazin Karel

Joris Erik

Ally Norbert
Nuyttens-Busschaert
De Sreyter - Restiaen
Porrez Jeler & Filip
Colpaert Sitveer & Patriek
Sarrazin Karel

Hok Srrets

Raendonck - Ruys

Enro Didier & Benoit
Dekeyser Willy-Jo-Hans
Vandewalle Vincent
Decherf Etienne
Botteldoorn Jozef

Van Holder Franky
Baert - Simoens
Messiaen Christian
Fourneau Cyriel & Remi
De Ketelaere Freddy
Van Den Berghe Raphaél
Steenhaut André
Vercanst Pierre
Lirrbourg Wesley

Corryn Jozef & Georges
Verschoot Joel
Kenpeneers Valere & Dina

Kalken
Moorslede
Sint-Martens-Latem
Appelterre-Eichem
Neeroeteren
Mater

Oekene
EvergemBelzele
Lokeren
Baardegem
Massenhoven
Izegem

leper

Merkem
Oppuurs
Baasrode

Ranst

Peruwelz
Torhout
Sint-Antonius-Zoersel
Essen
Ingooigem
Wagnelée
Adegem

Melden
Bovekerke
Adegem
Ooigem
Sint-Martens-Latem
Drongen
Kapellen (Antw.)
Corines-Warneton
Bikschote
Beerse

Aarsele
Beveren(Leie)
Melden
Kruishoutem
Roeselare
Bikschote
Bertem

Harmre (0.-V1)
Visé

Koekelare
Hekijn/Helchin
Viissegem
Mater
Erpe-Mere
Torhout
Rurrbeke

Moen

Eke

Munkzwalm
Bassilly
Anzegem
Buggenhout
Kanegem
Ingelmunster
Westerlo

307495-05
301890-26
256070-87
167662-46
305647-00
203145-27
178709-35
220816-44
127597-42
254846-27
189943-17
30712523
104827-67
261538-26
188184-04
253332-65
126536-48
154211-78
209392-66
302632-89
301620-47
203402-90
177443-30
191518-40
256050-67
170707-84
191518-40
204919-55
256070-87
17790-32
117109-30
213574-77
304637-57
130643-81
121201-48
150984-52
256050-67
308801-50
120076-87
304637-57
220775-03
154051-15
302380-31
138346-24
17675521
213486-86
169772-22
306123-88
209392-66
138889-82
307644-57
100430-35
160294-50
133827-64
155745-60
304553-70
135874-74
198417-52
305030-62
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801619

779973
856437
775457
771556
800849
809764
797710
835366
776288
760319
770462

805532
832334
737077

842452
859079
768495
763079

768798
784478

772383

797433
845451

768532
852100
785569
770024

2
780866

2

2
801170
811187
823091
786361
757950
808334
775458
790108

2
769385

2
785922
7804%
762525
771450
804150
788049

3
834833

BE4075824-12
BE3138074-13
BE4077074-13
BE4184007-14
BE2103930-14
BE4292465-13
BE3075245-14
BE4051795-13
BE4283797-12
BE4031049-15
BE6239881-14
BE3028536-15
BE3145671-15
BE3070286-12
BE6102974-15
BE4226456-13
BE6204100-15
BE9039607-13
BE3034355-15
BE6171632-14
BE6020769-15
BE3058901-14
BE1016913-14
BE4258815-15
BE4178447-14
BE3140472-13
BE42588%6-15
BE3043331-15
BE4077208-13
BE4235053-15
BE6268364-15
BE9045184-12
BE3141220-15
BE6308400-12
BE3119112-14
BE3061524-15
BE4229440-14
BE4002370-14
BE3145818-14
BE3057584-15
BE2171540-14
BE4178936-15
BE1122952-15
BE3065818-15
BE3054317-10
BE3064808-15
BE4230998-14
BE4220792-13
BE3009612-14
BE3140027-14
BE3113947-14
BE4132028-15
BE4254299-12
BE9094391-13
BE3070127-15
BE4136478-14
BE3100468-14
BE3004572-14
BE2140435-14

19:19:41
18:49:45
19:08:31
19:00:07
20:10:58
18:56:25
18:53:00
19:20:10
19:28:27
19:17:37
19:52:38
18:58:11
18:43:48
18:53:33
19:30:40
19:26:28
19:51:44
18:23:35
19:10:10
20:02:40
20:18:09
18:54:26
18:49:25
19:31:07
18:55:16
19:09:56
19:31:54
18:59:25
19:15:13
19:22:53
20:07:55
18:42:46
18:56:25
20:14:33
19:12:43
18:58:14
18:57:23
19:08:41
19:08:11
18:57:38
19:28:19
19:38:05
19:49:18
19:14:58
18:48:32
19:35:54
19:05:47
19:19:41
19:16:14
19:00:38
18:52:58
19:16:16
19:11:28
18:54:37
19:03:21
19:34:03
19:19:03
19:07:51
20:03:34
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1083.7205
1083.4660
1083.4609
1083.1203
1082.7726
1082.4106
1082.1085
1081.9847
1081.9213
1081.4476
1081.1817
1080.8925
1080.2850
1079.7590
1079.7448
1079.1121
1078.5138
1078.2390
1077.0413
1076.3753
1076.3265
1075.6707
1075.6429
1075.3177
1074.8210
1074.7255
1074.1974
1073.6116
1073.5876
1073.4297
1073.0095
1072.9109
1072.7220
1072.4309
1072.1101
1072.0985
1071.6498
1071.6098
1070.9491
1070.9033
1070.6153
1070.0499
1069.9220
1069.9153
1069.7450
1069.3545
1068.4428
1068.1706
1068.1640
1067.6388
1067.4482
1067.4420
1067.0288
1067.0232
1066.4863
1066.4318
1066.2904
1066.0831
1065.4269

1.1578
1.1805
1.2032
1.2259
1.2486
1.2713
1.2940
1.3167
1.33%4
1.3621
1.3848
1.4075
1.4302
1.4529
1.4756
1.4983
1.5210
1.5437
1.5664
1.5891
1.6118
1.6345
1.6572
1.6799
1.7026
1.7253
1.7480
1.7707
1.7934
1.8161
1.8388
1.8615
1.8842
1.9069
1.929
1.9523
1.9750
1.9977
2.0204
2.0431
2.0658
2.0885
21112
2.1339
2.1566
2.1793
2.2020
2.2247
2.2474
2.2701
2.2928
2.3156
2.3383
2.3610
2.3837
2.4064
2.9291
2.4518
2.4745
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m

206

252

118

119
520

192

260

87
M
312
755
110
295

651
227
169
163
125

230
687

234
456
135
882

115
359
127
393

982
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115
116
17
118
19
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147
148
149
150
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156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Meirlaen Etienne

Demaret Gregory
Wellerrans Rudi

Van der Sterren Johan
Callebaut Guy & Alfons
Baert - Simoens

Decendre - Charlier
Lievens Marc

Michiels Hermman & Wim
Van Hoorenbeeck Louis
Devos Erik

Pronckaert Gilbert & Jutien
Vlaerminck Marc

Van Ouverkerk - Dekkers
Mathieu Michel

Porrez Jelmer & Filip
Ferro en Dochter
Fourneau Cyriel & Remi

De Witte Yves
Vercauteren Arthur

Van de Riviere Marc
Ravelingien Martin
Bieserran Raf

Deneys Herman

De Witte Yves

Decherf Etienne

Drieghe Etienne

Verheyen - Vercammen
Waerniers Frans

Kiekens Paul

Van Sande Carriel

Beyens enzoon

Linbourg Erik

Ceusters Gustaaf

Laurent André

De Wael Luc

Al-Thani Mischal

Van Oystaeyen H. & Pickeur C
Deneys Herman

Dhalluin Michel
Vanderreulebroecke Xavier
Van Kerckvoorde J.P.
Seiffert Thibautt

Billiau Benny

Van de Velde André
Vanderreulebroecke Carlos
Vanslerrbrouck Stefaan
Scheers Gerard

Vanacker Hubert
Huybrechts Marc

Loix Jean-Louis

Haelters Yvan

Verschelde Marc

De Sreyter - Restiaen
Canrpinne Patrick

Baert - Sinoens

Van Looy - Van Nieuwenhuyse
Serpos Ludovic
Vandenheede Freddy & Jacques

Sint-Martens-Latem
Herquegies
Asse
Olen
Herdersem
Torhout
Courcelles
Balen
Massenhoven
Baasrode
Roeselare
Schepdaal
Rarrsel
Brasschaat
Lodetinsart
Kruishoutem
Nijlen
Moen
Scheldewindeke
Putte-Beerzel
Nevele
Tiegem
Buggenhout
Borchtlonmbeek
Scheldewindeke
Viissegem
Schellebele
Beveren-Waas
Knesselare
Koningshooikt
Barrbrugge
Wijnegem
Brussegem
Tongerlo (Antw.)

Couture-Saint-Germain

Wieze

Rermouchanps
Boechout
Borchtlorrbeek
Dottignies/Dottenijs
Evregnies
Lovendegem

Kapellen
Adinkerke

Denderleeuw
Saint-Léger
Diksmmuide
Vrasene
Oostrozebeke
Stabroek
Brustem
Nukerke
Zulte

Melden
Doische
Torhout
Wetteren
Herchies
Zingem

256070-87
30421624 12
10438513 16
206733-26
254641-16
209392-66
304151-56 22
142756-69 2
189943-17
253332-65
184272-69 4
146815-54
188631-63 1
27201426 19
307771-87 6
308801-50
305541-88 13
307644-57
226902-19 2
165874-04 1
175555-82
209793-79
250528-74
204971-10
226902-19
213486-86
164693-84
138598-82
166156-92
154667-49
193782-73
154082-46
184503-09
204856-89
223001-95
122104-78
308725-71
125920-14
204971-10
241433-00
308139-67
185242-69
308273-07
260668-29
221705-60
105720-87
10262293
147328-82
304924-53
145137-25
180618-04
153299-39
201599-33
256050-67
187759-64
209392-66
214215-39
240873-22
254869-50
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750832
794601
840633
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751533
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774151

825379
842069
751790

2
831519

3
785551
821386
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802799
786776

827022
801466
824350

835037
799538
832560
775138
798894
796107
828338

754043

752586

802275

786848

779128

777728

843176

812132

777327

731076

798486

744786
780831

BE4254682-15
BE9076746-13
BE2319418-15
BE6171066-13
BE4218987-13
BE3034329-15
BE1066034-15
BE6223127-15
BE6093792-15
BE4152031-14
BE3121428-15
BE2074359-13
BE6236007-14
BE6023239-15
BE1068689-15
BE4002393-14
BE6256572-12
BE3113930-14
BE4064369-13
BE6049545-13

2 BE4005058-15
2 BE3163024-13
BE4152354-14
BE2012694-13
2 BE4064306-13
2 BE3064783-15
BE4285352-12
BE4267506-15
BE4312717-12
BE6052738-13
BE4096023-12
BE6162261-12
BE2015725-15
BE6140901-14
BE1514410-12
BE4049677-15
BE1120638-14
BE6239855-15
2 BE2005851-11
BE1024042-14
BE9037201-13
BE4053726-13
BE6241613-15
BE3091554-15
BE4102525-15
2 BE1036812-15
BE3032235-15
2 BE4192575-15
BE3073380-13
BE6149016-14
BE2260586-15
2 BE4225253-14
BE4158446-15
3 BE4270667-14
BE9026274-13
4 BE3034399-15
BE4185195-15
BE1025245-15
BE4130284-15

19:20:57
18:44:57
19:26:03
20:09:16
19:28:06
19:18:41
18:46:07
20:14:45
20:05:01
19:37:13
19:07:57
19:18:51
19:56:15
20:12:10
18:47:24
19:14:50
20:02:58
18:56:53
19:20:03
19:53:50
19:26:49
19:03:49
19:37:07
19:22:06
19:21:03
19:42:33
19:31:47
20:00:53
19:36:48
19:58:29
19:24:57
20:09:16
19:35:51
20:07:04
19:13:29
19:36:28
19:33:54
20:04:30
19:25:10
18:54:13
18:53:00
19:40:15
20:16:40
19:18:26
19:26:05
18:53:54
19:19:25
20:04:37
19:18:34
20:20:45
19:51:23
19:09:57
19:18:39
19:10:36
18:34:55
19:27:50
19:39:32
18:48:34
19:22:59
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1065.2805
1065.0829
1065.0750
1065.0608
1065.0581
1064.6213
1064.3009
1064.1636
1064.1266
1063.7924
1063.4454
1063.3863
1063.2902
1062.9836
1062.7334
1062.6437
1062.0107
1061.6163
1061.4693
1061.4302
2 1060.7600
1 1060.3475
-3 1060.3209
1 1060.2021
0 1060.0370
1 1060.0291
-3 1059.9733
0  1059.0852
-2 1059.0102
4 1058.9021
0 1058.3798
-1 1057.9798
1 1057.7998
3 1057.7877
1 1056.7902
1 1056.0746
2 1055.9662
1 1055.8802
1 1055.83%
-1 1055.7475
1 1055.5203
1 1055.2686
-1 1055.2318
0 1055.0431
0  1054.6264
0  1054.0636
0  1053.7063
0  1053.5998
0 1053.0115
1 1052.9828
2 10528141
2 1052.7830
-1 1052.3617
2 1052.2639
2 1052.0139
2 1051.5956
0 1051.2850
0 1051.1163
2 1050.9189

2.4972
2.519
2.5426
2.5653
2.5880
2.6107
2.6334
2.6561
2.6788
2.7015
2.7242
2.7469
2.76%
2.7923
2.8150
2.8377
2.8604
2.8831
2.9058
2.9285
2.9512
2.9739
2.9966
3.0193
3.0420
3.0647
3.0874
3.1101
3.1328
3.1555
3.1782
3.2009
3.2236
3.2463
3.2690
3.2917
3.3144
3.3371
3.3598
3.3825
3.4052
3.4279
3.4506
3.4733
3.4960
3.5187
3.5414
3.5641
3.5868
3.6095
3.6322
3.6549
3.6776
3.7003
3.7230
3.7457
3.7684
3.7911
3.8138

242
198
913

165
358
921

498
551
17
278
576

272

655

467

781

181

226
279
676

297
654

214

700

352

369

174

256

176

331
247

8 8

357



169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
197
192
193
194
195
19
197
198
19
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
m

223
224
225
226
227

Nuyttens-Busschaert
Gerday Roger

Porrez Jelmer & Filip
Vansevenant Johny & Frans
Thijs Isidoor

Scheers Gerard

D'Hoker Afons

Haelters Yvan

Messiaen Leon

Scheers Gerard
Backelandt Gerd & Bartel
Harderan Henk
Waerniers Frans
Mornard (veuve)

Caro Jean-Marc

Van Overwaele Johan
Van Olrren Jos(Bart)

Vets Elena

Dossche Kristof

Franssen Francis

Van Damme Willy & Jarne
Van Den Berghe Raphaél
Van Viierberghe Guido
Milovic Mirko & Darko
Van de Velde Henri

Panis - Tilmans

Van Herck - Van Dorst
Van Isacker Peter

De Meulerreester Eric
Wellerrans Rudi

Fransen Karel
Vanoverschelde-Colaert
Vanlerberghe Johnny
Vanlerberghe Johnny
Onraedt Frankie
Vanwildermeersch - Vyncke
Navez Roger - Vermeulen Paul
Vermander Lionel
Vandingenen Karl
Harderan Henk

Areel - Vanlake
Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
Deneckere Paul
Platteeuw Kurt & Raf
V.d.putteG. &V.d.hende
Van Kerckvoorde J.P.
Deserranno Ronmain
Willens Abert & Eric
Corteel Wily

Creteur Aain

Reny Richard

Hunerbein Bernard
Sanfrinnon Erwin

Faket - Verbruggen
DHuyvetter - DHondt
Hok Van Thuyne Marc
Lenders Hubert

Lirrbourg Erik

Ally Norbert

Beveren(Leie)
Vilers-le-Bouiilet
Kruishoutem
Korterark
Linkhout
Vrasene
Haaltert
Nukerke
Gramene
Vrasene
Roeselare
Westouter
Knesselare
Verviers
Verviers
Ronse/Renaix
Broechem
Broechem
Merendree
Bolland
Steenhuize-Wijnhuize
Munkzwalm
Bornem

Essen

Borsbeek

Elen

Ekeren
Handzarre
Oudenaarde
Asse

Oostrrale
Zarren
Oostvleteren
Oostvleteren
Geluve
Westkapelle
Anderlues
Oekene
Nieuwerkerken (Linb.)
Westouter
Dadizele

Parrel

Poperinge
Rurrbeke
Beersel
Lovendegem
Sint-Kruis (Brugge)
Attenrode
Oostduinkerke
Mont-de-L'Enclus
Bailiévre
Nonceveux (Aywaille)
Appelterre-Eichem
Viierzele

Zute

Nokere
Neerharen
Brussegem
Aarsele

150984-52
130255-81
308801-50
228818-92
290644-32
147328-82
116443-43
153299-39
177005-77
147328-82
303203-78
309003-58
166156-92
302006-45
188696-31
255707-15
159514-46
307132-30
253520-59
240904-53
164732-26
160294-50
272173-88
301620-47
208081-16
303856-52
272575-05
188350-73
155416-22
10438513
302066-08
17585591
260813-77
260813-77
261373-55
135667-61
102126-82
178709-35
304883-12
309003-58
301871-07
281939-57
145273-64
301027-36
167800-87
185242-69
129820-34
137644-01
125634-19
226625-33
216102-83
308729-75
167662-46
255429-28
252309-12
206324-05
215595-61
184503-09
121201-48

14

30
3

N O W N NN U

= AN =)W =2, a2 N0, AN WN R, NN 22N AR R AW

-
N »;

-

= 00 W = W 0 NN O = U=, NN AN YOYWDADNDN=S2SG W A2 N DADN =S 2 NNDN =2 0w

2
789668
3
783110
826604

751735

2
81309
813024
762405

2

2
797644
816545
778%1

2
809680

2

2
855810
840240
779158
775165

2
848529
778560
765729

2
759515
816401
7429%

2
818570

2
763117
78391
757524
773403
781782

2
806282
810690
786275
760589
708356
796893

2
789049

BE3075106-13
BE1126580-15
BE4002373-14
BE3009947-14
BE2331061-14
BE4036378-12
BE4104405-15
BE4274519-14
BE4037338-13
BE4192574-15
BE3029830-15
BE3110824-14
BE4120934-12
BE1126160-15
BE1141545-15
BE4228913-12
BE6077151-12
BE6148654-15
BE4160923-15
BE1112249-15
BE4092871-15
BE4104465-14
BE6282132-15
BE6020829-15
BE6075958-11
BE2277784-15
BE1342354-13
BE3032427-15
BE4235389-15
BE2319433-15
BE6137143-15
BE3033934-12
BE3056582-15
BE3115423-12
BE3145957-15
BE3106569-15
BE1048931-14
BE3075330-14
BE2291076-15
BE3110801-14
BE3129133-15
BE20098%6-15
BE3108551-13
BE3115421-15
BE2004410-12
BE4026109-15
BE3076221-15
BE2168550-14
BE3000208-15
BE4223769-14
BE1052085-13
BE1120087-14
BE4267607-14
BE4250430-15
BE4000907-14
BE4073098-15
BE2265894-15
BE2015734-15
BE3126124-13

19:13:34
19:32:23
19:24:14
19:26:26
20:08:12
20:08:20
19:32:46
19:13:30
19:28:10
20:09:31
19:20:43
18:58:30
19:46:31
19:57:44
19:57:51
19:09:39
20:18:10
20:17:41
19:43:47
20:01:57
19:26:09
19:27:39
19:55:45
20:43:49
20:17:28
20:41:09
20:26:19
19:27:54
19:24:05
19:43:12
20:35:09
19:28:03
19:16:06
19:16:17
19:11:09
20:06:27
18:55:49
19:23:20
20:08:53
19:04:56
19:15:55
19:36:05
19:10:43
19:26:02
19:34:15
19:54:24
19:58:18
20:02:36
19:39:02
19:14:17
18:23:57
19:49:28
19:33:36
19:42:30
19:34:19
19:29:27
20:29:57
19:53:16
19:39:51
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1049.6892
1049.5554
1049.2220
1049.1359
1048.7126
1048.6326
1047.6886
1047.6878
1047.5745
1047.0609
1046.7727
1046.2561
1045.5859
1045.4577
1045.2083
1044.8795
1044.5767
1044.4395
1044.3328
1044.2397
1043.9737
1043.9323
1043.7383
1042.7931
1042.2735
1042.1985
1042.0720
1041.7827
1041.7718
1041.1439
1040.9483
1040.7744
1040.2301
1039.9711
1038.7950
1038.0662
1037.9576
1037.9514
1037.6313
1036.9712
1036.94%4
1036.8027
1036.6864
1036.6777
1036.5025
1035.9867
1035.9328
1035.8932
1035.8899
1035.8226
1035.6788
1035.6388
1034.9960
1034.8161
1034.6245
1034.5507
1034.1618
1033.9745
1033.8475

3.8365
3.8593
3.8820
3.9047
3.9274
3.9501
3.9728
3.9955
4.0182
4.0409
4.0636
4.0863
4.1090
41317
4.1544
41771
4.1998
4.2225
4.2452
4.2679
4.2906
4.3133
4.3360
4.3587
4.3814
4.4041
4.4268
4.4495
4.4722
4.4949
4.5176
4.5403
4.5630
4.5857
4.6084
4.6311
4.6538
4.6765
4.6992
4.7219
4.7446
4.7673
4.7900
4.8127
4.8354
4.8581
4.8808
4.9035
4.9262
4.9489
4.9716
4.9943
5.0170
5.0397
5.0624
5.0851
5.1078
5.1305
5.1532

345

178
627

282

208

453
912

253

249
351
872
233
901

907
268

361
614

824
202

709
501
329

435

42
243
M
524
391

432

707
942
383
622
519

951



228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

237
238
239
240
M

242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
7
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

Decat Jurgen

Schurmans Geert

Hok Srrets

Andries - Van Hecke
AdamGérard

Van Vtierberghe Guido
Dekeyser Willy-Jo-Hans
Delhove Aain & Sigrid
Charles Philippe
Coussens Paul
Descheerder Christof
Dekeyser Willy-Jo-Hans
Van Geet Frans
Platteeuw Kurt & Raf
Derraret Gregory
Deneckere Paul

Martens Dirk

DHondt Freddy

Crolet Frans

De Sreyter - Restiaen
Verelst - De Beleyr
Franssen Francis
BDS/Blancke

Maes Georges

De Vuyst - Gyssens

Vets Elena

Langbeen Luc

Poppe Paul

Huybrechts Marc
Cousserrent Marc & Dirk
Vuerstaek Huberto & André
Heylen Johan

Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye
Morent Gino & Rino
Verelst - De Beleyr
Stevens Jean

Erkens Theo
Gysebrecht Peter
Meremans Stefaan
Gyselbrecht Peter

Van Herck - Van Dorst
DHondt Bernard
Hebberecht Chris
Langbeen Georges

Van de Riviere Marc
Van Herzeele Daniél
Fauche Jean-Louis
Verbruggen Willy
Vanhee Johan & dochters
Sots Daisy

Ferro en Dochter
Ceusters Gustaaf
Lefebre Yvonne & Dhaenens Daniél
Beckers Boni

Scheers Gerard

Decock Lucien (mevrouw)
Charles Philippe

Blomme Philip

Carijn Antoine

Wervik
Berbroek
Bertem
Assenede
Sprinmont
Bornem
Koekelare
Vilers-La-Vile
Courcelles
Eksaarde
Ruiselede
Koekelare
Denderbelle
Rurrbeke
Herquegies
Poperinge
Meigem
Overmere
Boechout
Melden
Melsele
Bolland
Ruiselede
Sint-Niklaas
Lokeren
Broechem

Neder-Over-Heerrbeek B-S

Zele
Stabroek
Beveren(Leie)
Lanaken
Ravels
Wagnelée
Langemark
Melsele
Ruisbroek (Antw.)
Rekem
Ruiselede
Zottegem
Ruiselede
Ekeren
Malonne
Evergem
Wetteren
Nevele
Elene
Héron
Londerzeel
Eernegem
Lede
Nijlen
Tongerlo (Antw.)
Zutte
Meldert (Lirb.)
Vrasene
Diksmuide
Courcelles
Adegem
NederzwalmHernelgem

308144-72
146766-05
220775-03
307687-03
101508-46
272173-88
138346-24
184158-52
300775-75
171000-86
254683-58
138346-24
228421-83
301027-36
304216-24
145273-64
307613-26
206980-79
189692-57
256050-67
168569-80
240904-53
261377-59
174369-60
127597-42
307132-30
203035-14
177764-60
145137-25
22591094
302670-30
168962-85
177443-30
226678-86
168569-80
206137-12
185985-36
173283-41
163168-14
173283-41
272575-05
213933-48
255801-12
149726-55
175555-82
117671-10
224272-08
150427-77

30845390 20

229259-48
305541-88
204856-89
303863-59
291735-56
147328-82
147967-42
300775-75
139614-31
306361-35
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756454
826244
2 BE2171531-14
817191
798232
2 BE6027458-15
2 BE306589-15
765500
752209
812922
791764
3 BE3065813-15

3
795269

806261
778660

BE3015308-14
BE2021062-14

BE4201873-14
BE1169403-14

BE1067781-15
BE9002811-13
BE4084553-13
BE3124277-15

BE4015576-12

2 BE3115132-15
2 BE1200644-14
2 BE3056998-12

BE4145837-15
BE4051997-15
BE6300114-14

4 BE4240796-14

BE4199725-15

2 BE1112300-15
2 BE3100199-14

BE4190859-15

2 BE4302059-12
3 BE6309631-13

BE2203905-14
BE4183265-15

2 BE6318267-13

BE3072327-14
BE2173738-15
BE6234895-15

2 BE1064956-15
2 BE3055830-15
2 BE4199559-15
815991
839915
789876
778005
2 BE4013791-15
2 BE6148208-14
760219

BE6243340-12
BE2288185-15
BE4013834-15
BE4272182-15

BE1122077-14
BE4027197-15
BE4033890-15
BE3064258-15
BE4003576-13
BE1012051-11
BE2059229-15
BE3142836-14
BE4220465-13
BE6025620-13
BE6254759-13
BE4156033-15
BES007873-11
BE4175395-15
BE3146034-14
BE9015933-11
BE4276322-14
BE4232513-12

19:11:49
20:19:32
19:55:20
20:11:03
19:52:45
20:03:58
19:41:23
19:21:41
19:08:49
20:07:53
19:47:28
19:42:18
19:56:13
19:30:11
19:08:18
19:14:50
19:44:45
19:58:01
20:25:07
19:26:27
20:24:03
20:13:06
19:45:45
20:18:26
20:07:03
20:29:54
19:54:49
20:03:42
20:40:13
19:29:21
20:32:42
21:00:04
19:22:59
19:27:20
20:26:23
20:14:54
20:38:33
19:49:50
19:38:19
19:49:55
20:39:03
19:21:07
20:03:57
19:55:49
19:52:57
19:44:41
19:43:04
20:09:07
19:52:47
19:56:33
20:32:27
20:34:06
19:39:53
20:32:08
20:28:56
19:47:59
19:16:22
20:09:34
19:42:36

O 0 ~ 0~ A a2 a0 WNMNodhAaoNMNoooOoAAN-aNMANMNOAE LS bAoA dbooo o i oA

1033.6519
1033.4078
1033.3100
1033.0460
1032.9668
1032.79%0
1032.7943
1032.1116
1032.0822
1031.7797
1031.6479
1031.5524
1031.5080
1030.9428
1030.9354
1030.8787
1030.7931
1030.3145
1030.0619
1029.9183
1029.7400
1029.5591
1028.9460
1028.9388
1028.8597
1028.6850
1028.3332
1028.0592
1027.9918
1027.7294
1027.4222
1027.1942
1027.0265
1026.8591
1026.7604
1026.5200
1026.0906
1026.0240
1025.9632
1025.9129
1025.8714
1025.7751
1025.3326
1025.0624
1024.8937
1024.8198
1024.7008
1024.4442
1024.0749
1023.5084
1023.4710
1022.6607
1022.5684
1022.1893
1021.9285
1021.7347
1021.5026
1021.1307
1021.0573

5.1759
5.1986
5.2213
5.2440
5.2667
5.2894
5.3121
5.3348
5.3575
5.3802
5.4030
5.4257
5.4484
5.471
5.4938
5.5165
5.5392
5.5619
5.5846
5.6073
5.6300
5.6527
5.6754
5.6981
5.7208
5.7435
5.7662
5.7889
5.8116
5.8343
5.8570
5.8797
5.9024
5.9251
5.9478
5.9705
5.9932
6.0159
6.0386
6.0613
6.0840
6.1067
6.1294
6.1521
6.1748
6.1975
6.2202
6.2429
6.2656
6.2883
6.3110
6.3337
6.3564
6.3791
6.4018
6.4245
6.4472
6.4699
6.4926

749

380
324
239
39
284

451

710
714

289
536
k74|
262
91
313

1097

1069

382
895

363
1076

267

301

531
392

538

426
826

365
431
40
788

784
355
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294
295
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Defossez Francis
Ceurts Gerry

DHondt Freddy
Vranckx Denise
Martens Marino
Vanderstraeten Patrick
Bourlard Etienne & Rene
Devlarrinck Eric

De Nutte - Dejonghe
Deneys Herman

Ollevier Lucien & Benoit
Rans Alex & Annie

Van Sande Carmiel
Gyselbrecht Peter

Van Bosh Lucien
Gamarra José
Antonissen Mon

Canion - Sobkowiak
Couvreur Geert & Koen
Haelters Yvan

Marin Eddy

Colpaert Sitveer & Patriek
Van Calster Johan
Denolf Marc

Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
BDS/Blancke

Van LandeghemGebroeders
Chantrenne - Schilling
Van Der Beken Martine
Balcaen Etienne & Fils
Schoukens Jurgen
Wouters Michel
Kerrpeneers Wim
Galmart Abert

Vinck Freddy

Joosen Jos

Van Vlierberghe Guido
De Beule Marc

Bauche André
Verbauwhede Hubert
Debacker Filip

Navez Roger - Vermeulen Paul
Vaernewyck Andre
Verschelde Marc

Van Tuyn Ludo

Serzee Jean-Pierre
Durritrescu Maria
Hendrickx Patrick
Weyn Roger & Dirk
Devos Walter

Vervale Stefan
Vanlerberghe Johnny
De Smeyter - Restiaen
De Witte Mathias

De Sreyter - Restiaen
Van Overwaele Johan
Porrez Jeler & Filip

Rurres

Zutendaal
Overmrere

Kurrtich

Ruiselede
Ronse/Renaix
Harveng

Huiste

Drongen
Moerbeke
Borchtlonmbeek
Warneton/Waasten
Herent

Barrbrugge
Ruiselede

Belsele
Cormines-Warneton
Schoten

Wasnes
Bassevelde
Nukerke
Kieldrecht (Beveren)
Roeselare

Rilaar

Kortemark
Adegem

Ruiselede

Kruibeke

Petigny
Overboelare

Celles (Ht.)
Groot-Bijgaarden
Brasschaat
Nieuwerkerken (Limb.)
Anvaing

Enblem

Brecht

Bornem
Waasrrunster
Bothey

Ooigem
Oostrozebeke
Anderlues
Waregem

Zute

Ranst
Strépy-Bracquegnies
Drongen
Huizingen
Steenhuize-Wijnhuize
Vrasene
Kortenaken
Oeselgem
Oostvieteren

213991-09
118750-22
206980-79
146179-00
301819-52
252584-93
137529-80
151365-45
117790-32
180189-60
204971-10
201102-21
149160-71
193782-73
173283-41
186316-76
243137-55
153349-89
220268-78
125162-32
153299-39
188933-74
120076-87
283118-72
194079-79
191518-40
261377-59
174151-36
303593-80
302597-54
167855-45
304047-49
300059-38
216588-84
146297-21
130542-77
191824-55
272173-88
30737579
168625-39
104921-64
260434-86
102126-82
142865-81
201599-33
147062-10
24113590
117790-32
309155-16
303138-13
19729493
304400-14
262245-54
260813-77
256050-67
255226-19
256050-67
255707-15
308801-50
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735672
837905

803932
790403
761484
735038
772157

7224

751417
806059

819405
753937
843168
735322
815827

833307

820445
780933

4

3
824161
715882
770283
756507
790756
841981
819456
754860
829384
85119

3
812426

2
772812
780677

2
775004

2
831447
747594

BE9038919-13
BE5142559-12
BE4051967-15
BE2139149-13
BE3124620-15
BE4074746-15
BE1036186-14
BE3043112-15
BE4235011-15
BE4107564-15
BE2005873-11
BE1072145-14
BE2000099-15
BE4227004-15
BE3110169-15
BE4305414-12
BE9047318-13
BE6124184-15
BE1010652-15
BE4009897-15
BE4275849-14
BE4175605-15
BE3137824-15
BE2027155-15
BE3032088-15
BE4008790-15
BE3109309-15
BE4175302-15
BE8018233-13
BE4218158-15
BE9034106-13
BE2018130-15
BE2051112-15
BE2190086-15
BE9028447-11
BE6171371-14
BE6306061-14
BE6171049-14
BE4168626-15
BEB007611-12
BE3123092-15
BE3024904-15
BE1062412-15
BE3003349-14
BE4158523-15
BE6203716-15
BE1066773-15
BE4235104-15
BE2016791-15
BE4112798-12
BE4048533-14
BE2020654-15
BE3095096-15
BE3036482-14
BE4270664-14
BE4062942-14
BE4063084-14
BE4190884-13
BE4003473-14

19:00:35
20:40:49
20:05:23
20:07:40
19:54:26
19:26:42
19:01:01
19:37:26
20:02:32
19:36:54
19:52:25
19:18:05
20:11:53
19:54:35
19:56:03
20:25:26
19:21:15
20:49:05
19:03:09
20:22:29
19:36:00
20:39:56
19:47:36
20:27:36
19:48:43
20:15:04
19:55:43
20:31:29
18:44:57
19:38:36
19:25:28
19:59:19
20:49:54
20:27:46
19:24:09
20:37:47
20:59:44
20:18:49
20:21:36
19:36:29
19:42:59
19:50:50
19:13:39
19:45:23
19:48:18
20:41:49
19:19:01
20:08:40
19:51:06
19:51:09
20:38:02
20:29:17
19:52:42
19:37:58
19:41:04
20:30:30
19:41:09
19:35:01
19:53:22
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1020.9253
1020.8083
1020.6505
1020.6392
1020.6101
1019.7991
1019.4466
1019.4277
1019.0403
1018.9246
1018.5901
1018.0653
1017.9012
1017.8892
1017.8049
1017.3468
1017.1157
1016.9882
1016.8202
1016.6280
1016.5050
1016.3003
1015.9582
1015.8%47
1015.8919
1015.8765
1015.7259
1015.6228
1015.4979
1015.4007
1014.8100
1014.6765
1014.5470
1014.4712
1014.3854
1014.1772
1013.6504
1013.5993
1013.5055
1013.1665
1012.8819
1012.7548
1012.7275
1012.5697
1011.7493
1011.7183
1011.6064
1011.1154
1011.0794
1010.8829
1010.5322
1010.3749
1010.2601
1010.2210
1010.1386
1010.0975
1010.0280
1009.7745
1009.6970

6.5153
6.5380
6.5607
6.5834
6.6061
6.62838
6.6515
6.6742
6.6969
6.71%
6.7423
6.7650
6.7877
6.8104
6.8331
6.8558
6.8785
6.9012
6.9240
6.9467
6.9694
6.9921
7.0148
7.0375
7.0602
7.0829
7.1056
7.1283
7.1510
71737
7.1964
7.2191
7.2418
7.2645
7.2872
7.309
7.3326
7.3553
7.3780
7.4007
7.4234
7.4461
7.46838
7.4915
7.5142
7.5369
7.55%
7.5823
7.6050
7.6277
7.6504
7.6731
7.6958
7.7185
7.7412
7.7639
7.7866
7.8093
7.8320

414
581

21
516

334

718
1100

356
919
476

562
589

378
923
387
478
632
650
472

510
766

3n

423

695
511

M12

452
1020
571
649
343
353
M1
523



347

349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
37
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
39
39
392
393
394
39
3%
397
398
39

401

403

Haesen Ludo & Kurt
Dewutf Gaston
Gailiaert Edward
Sirrons Willy
Schrritz Joseph
Van Damre Willy & Jarne
Billiau Benny

De Witte Mathias
Driesen Maria
Charles Philippe
Gyselbrecht Peter

Vandenheede Freddy & Jacques

Decendre - Charlier
Messiaen Christian
Decoene Gino

De Meulerreester Eric
Vanslenbrouck Dirk
Verelst - De Beleyr
Sierens Norbert

Ferro en Dochter

Odeurs Luc

Denis J.-Charles

Schreel Dieter
Vanderreulebroecke Carlos
De Ridder - De Backer
Mercken Jean & Mathieu
Van Vlierberghe Guido
Verdonck Raf

Delveaux Louis
Vandeneulebroecke Carlos
Verelst - De Beleyr

Billiau Benny

Colpaert Sitveer & Patriek
Van Helsland Cyriel
AdamGérard

Texugo Mario

Poppe Paul

Sanfrinnon Erwin
Vanhee A + M.

Ceulerrans Dirk

Logie Danny

Denolf Marc

Messiaen Christian
Geelen Leon & Jens

Van Den Bulcke Guido

Van Kerckvoorde J.P.
Hebberecht Chris

De Ketelaere Freddy
Vanermen Jan

Reynckens Muriel & Raynond
Rottier Gunter

De Schepper Frans & Rudy
Van Vossole Wilfried
Delhove Alain & Sigrid

Van Looy - Van Nieuwenhuyse

Gryp Freddy
Putrman Mathias
Struyfs Jef & Wim
Rarradani Sabri

Dormaal
Oostende
Roksem
Maaseik

Baeten (Lg.)
Steenhuize-Wijnhuize
Adinkerke
Belsele

Beerse
Courcelles
Ruiselede
Zingem
Courcelles
Rurrbeke
Veurne
Oudenaarde
Leisele

Melsele
Zwevegem
Nijlen
Sint-Truiden
Corroy-le-Grand
Gits
Saint-Léger
Hundelgem
Rijkhoven
Bornem
Brielen
Céroux-Mousty
Saint-Léger
Melsele
Adinkerke
Roeselare
Kieldrecht (Beveren)
Sprimont

Lot

Zele
Appelterre-Eichem
Wervik

Duffel
Poperinge
Kortemark
Rurrbeke
Veldwezelt
Balegem
Lovendegem
Evergem

Eke

Gent

Anpsin
Sinaai-Waas
Roosdaal
Buggenhout
Vilers-La-Vile
Wetteren
Houthulst
Zwevegem
Tielen

Jarrbes (Namur)

133303-25
107384-05
145694-00
290527-12
101428-63
164732-26
260668-29
255226-19
308788-37
300775-75
173283-41
254869-50
304151-56
138889-82
183268-35
155416-22
261981-81
168569-80
120666-95
305541-88
301747-77
282176-03
307898-20
105720-87
305729-82
176477-34
272173-88
204266-81
215026-74
105720-87
168569-80
260668-29
120076-87
205543-00
101508-46
202721-88
177764-60
167662-46
262122-28
156298-31
195637-85
194079-79
138889-82
109441-25
184741-53
185242-69
255801-12
100430-35
253151-78
210597-10
302791-54
179256-00
252787-05
184158-52
214215-39
307176-74
106524-18
103276-68
240250-78
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809177
798771
796005
859236
822883
2
2
2
852100

N N N M W

781374
2
770401
3
765264
3
814395
782742
780553
3
781191
824594
4
761189
778117
4
4
3
4
833387
2
781857
2
3
755074
819995
758847
2
3
831881
784714

790208
815345
782464
805781

7747%
764836
846786
766147

BE2287221-15
BE3113494-15
BE3042401-14
BE2277212-15
BE1157762-14
BE4092886-15
BE3091545-15
BE4001999-12
BE6049570-14
BE9064695-12
BE3110118-15
BE4000466-14
BE1065940-15
BE3140071-14
BE3136802-13
BE4235500-15
BE3084839-14
BE4199579-15
BE3054106-15
BE6025627-13
BE2178361-15
BE1080448-14
BE3019065-15
BE9043173-10
BE4272387-14
BE2241935-15
BE6171105-14
BE3069969-12
BE1084151-14
BE1036915-15
BE4071959-14
BE3091555-15
BE3145810-14
BE4039593-11
BE1140653-15
BE2317825-14
BE4005945-12
BE4184034-14
BE3105003-15
BE6148397-12
BE3066600-12
BE3032079-15
BE3133756-15
BE2082046-14
BE4001692-13
BE4026076-15
BE4316380-10
BE4132082-15
BE4132401-15
BE1128050-15
BE4185348-15
BE2010726-15
BE4047039-15
BE1067660-15
BE4268965-15
BE3092768-14
BE3062535-15
BE6162527-15
BE1137015-14

20:21:44
20:11:27
20:09:03
21:11:44
20:35:56
19:52:40
19:52:54
20:32:52
21:06:02
19:27:00
20:04:40
19:55:47
19:26:42
19:44:31
19:56:47
19:50:45
19:46:24
20:43:43
19:41:57
20:47:58
20:31:05
19:59:35
19:57:46
19:29:51
19:58:30
20:41:52
20:27:01
19:39:03
19:56:11
19:30:47
20:46:05
19:57:24
19:58:15
20:51:40
20:16:45
20:00:25
20:24:14
19:58:35
19:33:48
20:38:40
19:37:41
19:59:57
19:48:27
20:51:04
20:04:05
20:21:43
20:23:19
20:05:27
20:15:13
20:09:50
20:35:08
20:02:30
20:26:09
19:45:53
20:19:01
19:55:20
19:45:23
21:07:36
19:46:55
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1009.2845
1009.2395
1008.8123
1008.7969
1008.5030
1008.1462
1007.9946
1007.1566
1007.1529
1006.9620
1006.6282
1006.4871
1006.4590
1006.3569
1005.9077
1005.7282
1005.2205
1005.1546
1004.3494
1004.2904
1004.0830
1004.0324
1003.5717
1003.5287
1003.4416
1003.3185
1003.3002
1002.8180
1002.4826
1002.2812
1002.2750
1002.1598
1002.0619
1002.0545
1001.8517
1001.8370
1001.8112
1001.7849
1001.6746
1001.6205
1001.5358
1001.2603
1001.2059
1000.9698
1000.8022
1000.6860
1000.6137
1000.6009
1000.4984
1000.4744
1000.2413

999.9433

999.5381

999.4995

999.3359

999.3070

999.2740

999.03%

998.9964

7.8547
7.8774
7.9001
7.9228
7.9455
7.9682
7.9909
8.0136
8.0363
8.0590
8.0817
8.1044
8.1271
8.1498
8.1725
8.1952
8.2179
8.2406
8.2633
8.2860
8.3087
8.3314
8.3541
8.3768
8.3995
8.4222
8.4449
8.4677
8.4904
8.5131
8.5358
8.5585
8.5812
8.6039
8.6266
8.6493
8.6720
8.6947
8.7174
8.7401
8.7628
8.7855
8.8082
8.8309
8.8536
8.8763
8.8990
8.9217
8.9444
8.9671
8.9898
9.0125
9.0352
9.0579
9.0806
9.1033
9.1260
9.1487
9.1714

623
465
1050

851
377

517
585
415
836
388
69%

433
376

1028

5%

375

729

678

862

575

616

620

525

694

859

527
413

471
518

611

663



238285

410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
20
o0
¥75)
23
04
45
26
Q7
48
49
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439

4
44
443

445

447

449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459

461
462
463

Porrez Jelmer & Filip
Van Vossole Wilfried
Joosen Jos

Van Sande Carriel
Halleux Freddy Aff.

Lefebre Yvonne & Dhaenens Daniél

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Duritrescu Maria
Van Kerckvoorde J.P.
Geurts Gerry

Vandenheede Freddy & Jacques

Lenaers Rigo
Carpentier Kristof

Van Den Berghe Bert
Van Den Berghe Jozef
Everaerts Jean-Michel
Martens Marino
Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
Bauche André

Matthys Guy

Vertinden Francis
Fauche Jean-Louis
Deleu Philippe

Thissen Yvette

Bragard Daniel & Xavier
Hennu Jean-Pierre
Ceusters Gustaaf
Corteel Wily
Vanslerbrouck Dirk
Van Hoecke Luc
Vandingenen Karl
Streel Edmond

Bauche André

De Muylder P. & Moonens C.
Reybroeck Zonen
Fauche Jean-Louis
Buffel Gino

Mortelmans Kristof
Denys Emiel

Dhaenens en echtgenote
Durront - Pycke
Marbaix Pierre

Bours Peter

Meirlaen Etienne
Balmann Dieter
Descheerder Stefaan
Dekeyser Willy-Jo-Hans
Weyn Roger & Dirk
Mornard (veuve)

Van Moeseke Rob & Stef
Schur - Staryk
Vandewalle Vincent
Depoorter H. - Moelaert
Porrez Jelmer & Filip
Harinck R. - Poelmans
Korsten Eddy

Ciocan Constatin

De Waele Albert

De Wit Jan

Kruishoutem
Buggenhout

Brecht

Barrbrugge

Lirral

Zulte

Melden

Huizingen
Lovendegem
Zutendaal

Zingem

Viermaal
Erwetegem
WortegemPetegem
Landegem
Sart-Darres-Avelines
Ruiselede

Parrel

Heusy

Warchin

Tongerlo (Antw.)
Oostduinkerke
Leisele

Oedelem
Nieuwerkerken (Linb.)
Vreren

Bothey
Sint-Kwintens-Lennik
Melsen

Schelderode
Bassevelde

Ellezelles

Averbode
Sint-Martens-Latem
Avel/Arbleve
Astene

Koekelare

Vrasene

Verviers

Lokeren
Saint-Georges-sur-Meuse
Helkijn/Helchin
Sint-Joris (Beernem)
Kruishoutem

Genk
Moerbeke-Waas
Aiseau

Gramene
Sint-Katelijne-Waver

308801-50
252787-05
191824-55
193782-73
102015-68
303863-59
256050-67
309155-16
185242-69
118750-22
254869-50
136598-22
307935-57
307699-15
251771-56
106323-11
301819-52
281939-57
168625-39
186945-26
168865-85
24727208
305561-11
166033-66
157364-30
179043-78
204856-89
125634-19
261981-81
219472-58
304883-12
132164-50
168625-39
14027412
182027-55
224272-08
307307-11
131102-55
1703%-64
16673791
159716-54
193458-40
290257-33
256070-87
124056-90
303707-00
138346-24
19729493
302006-45
169187-19
306653-36
17675521
171013-02
308801-50
122125-02
250791-46
308513-53
131135-88
137856-19
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5
2
2
3
782642

2
7
2
4
2
3

821113
778696
773464
795506
2
2
2
3
771987
79395
2
756430
817931
813410
745105

777492
832790
2
786272
816027
763176
827085
7
800767
787078
4
2
2
808449
799203
2
799253
6
837171
815356
755800
2
816343

BE4002427-14
BE4260540-15
BE6175856-14
BE4110242-14
BE1512648-13
BE4060419-13
BE4187399-13
BE2016753-15
BE4026161-15
BE5023710-12
BE1689113-15
BES009123-12
BE4250161-15
BE3025294-15
BE4204645-14
BE1181110-15
BE3124605-15
BE2165107-14
BE8022993-13
BE4108772-12
BE2211605-14
BE1012005-11
BE1057682-15
BE1157422-14
BE1133510-15
BE9030784-13
BE6254776-13
BE3000263-15
BE3144223-13
BE3123956-13
BE2291057-15
BE5162254-10
BE1134350-14
BE2211038-14
BE4240358-11
BE1128915-14
BE3139324-14
BE6193116-14
BE3014018-14
BE4225766-14
BE4218801-14
BE1046457-14
BE2025809-15
BE1040452-14
BE1028060-11
BE4002599-14
BE3014821-10
BE4111037-13
BE1091040-14
BE4093269-13
BE1031803-12
BE3169815-11
BE3032697-10
BE4003471-14
BE2001195-14
BE4000141-12
BE1082212-15
BE4159931-15
BE6170194-11

20:01:40
20:26:39
21:12:10
20:09:32
20:03:49
19:58:49
19:50:35
20:01:38
20:24:19
21:00:09
20:03:07
20:43:53
20:01:28
19:57:20
20:19:46
19:51:20
20:14:44
20:08:19
19:50:49
19:56:25
20:18:49
20:06:53
19:41:25
20:43:19
20:38:47
19:30:05
20:58:08
20:12:11
19:56:54
20:29:42
20:45:35
20:43:16
19:53:12
20:08:41
20:14:25
20:09:05
20:04:56
21:00:46
20:13:02
20:14:01
20:44:07
19:50:48
20:55:45
20:17:53
20:29:32
20:15:51
20:15:20
20:56:17
20:42:42
20:38:06
20:28:59
19:47:17
20:29:08
20:10:48
21:07:52
20:45:49
19:45:38
20:14:20
20:48:29
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998.9757
998.9186
998.8609
998.6152
998.4907
997.7098
997.6637
997.4519
997.4513
997.3180
997.0813
996.6254
996.4545
995.0223
994.6622
994.5493
994.5408
994.4113
994.3269
994.2947
993.9078
993.6861
993.4508
993.4405
993.4273
993.3475
993.3365
992.5417
991.6347
991.5558
991.5050
991.3859
991.2619
991.2407
990.9737
990.9156
990.5198
990.5126
990.3043
990.2358
990.1778
990.1090
989.6222
989.2701
989.1589
988.9778
988.7084
988.479%
988.3162
988.2032
987.8%1
987.8166
987.7727
987.4193
987.3774
987.3150
987.1566
986.7243
985.3344

9.1941
9.2168
9.2395
9.2622
9.2849
9.3076
9.3303
9.3530
9.3757
9.3984
9.4211
9.4438
9.4665
9.4892
9.5119
9.5346
9.5573
9.5800
9.6027
9.6254
9.6481
9.6708
9.6935
9.7162
9.7389
9.7616
9.7843
9.8070
9.8297
9.8524
9.8751
9.8978
9.9205
9.9432
9.9659
9.9886
10.0114
10.0341
10.0568
10.0795
10.1022
10.1249
10.1476
10.1703
10.1930
10.2157
10.2384
10.2611
10.2838
10.3065
10.3292
10.3519
10.3746
10.3973
10.4200
10.4427
10.4654
10.4881
10.5108

458

910
572

288

1042
633

549
817
667
757
437

807

g 8 8

732
534

854



465

467

469
470
47
an
473
474
475
476
477
478
479

481
482
483

485
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M
492
493
494
495
4%
497
498
49

501
502
503

505

507

510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522

Philippens Victor

Dewutf Gaston

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Decherf Etienne

Denys Emiel

Dekindt Hans

Moreau Jean

De Ketelaere Freddy
Chantrenne - Schiling
Anmeloot Gerard

De Rouck Andre

Everaert Frederik
Gamarra José

Janssens L & Viv
Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
Princen Rene, Lucas & Jutie
Rans Jeroen & Stijn

De Rouck Andre
Desbuquois F. Gebroeders
Logghe - Saverwijns
Dingermans Gebroeders
Verelst - De Beleyr

Seels Ronny-Arreel Anja
Desbuquois F. Gebroeders
Neukermans Simon & Chr.
Morren Freddy

Derreyer Etienne

Dos Reis Furtado Bruno
De Ceuninck - Vanhoucke
Claes Eddy

De Beukeleer Marcel

De Sreyter - Restiaen

Van Den Abeele Olga - De Geest Luc

Van Ouverkerk - Dekkers
Verelst - De Beleyr
Vanhaverbeke Mathias
Vanwildereersch - Vyncke
De Ceuninck - Vanhoucke
Vandenberghe Ain & Luc
Heyse Thierry

Van Looy - Van Nieuwenhuyse

Hanot Affonsine
Lerrahieu Marc

Baert - Simoens
Kenpeneers Wim
Vaernewyck Andre
Serron Jean-Pierre
Strubbe Freddy
Francken - Schilders
Wastyn - Scheire
Vanderstraeten Patrick
Charles Philippe
Vanermen Jan
DHuyvetter - DHondt
Van der Schraelen & zoon
Vanhoof Eddy

Labarque Dorine

Zichen-Zussen-Bolder
Oostende

Melden

Vlissegem

Tiett

Vlarrertinge
Obigies

Eke

Petigny
Ronquieres
Wondelgem
Zwijnaarde
Corines-Warneton
Sint-Katelijne-Waver
Adegem

Adegem
Groot-Gelmen
Wijgrraal (Bt.)
Wondelgem
Kapelle-op-den-Bos
Zelzate

Stabroek

Melsele

Zelzate
Kapelle-op-den-Bos
Hacquegnies
Halle-Booienhoven
Tollerrbeek
Thorerbais-les-Béguines
Nieuwpoort

Zolder

Duffel

Melden

Adegem
Brasschaat
Melsele

Koekelare
Westkapele
Drongen
Nieuwpoort
Ronquieres
Meigem
Wetteren

Peer

Burcht

Torhout
Nieuwerkerken (Linb.)
Waregem
Buggenhout
Bassevelde
Wuustwezel
Wiers
Ronse/Renaix
Courcelles

Gent

Zute

Ranst

Tielen

Wervik

219668-60
107384-05
256050-67
213486-86
170396-64
306885-74
112579-59
100430-35
303593-80
242045-30
179035-70
301358-76
243137-55
270813-86
191518-40
191518-40
196288-57
152565-81
179035-70
205726-86
254032-86
224934-88
168569-80
250853-11
205726-86
102975-58
209645-28
218415-68
307970-92
170592-66
206133-08
272440-64
256050-67
121539-95
272014-26
168569-80
261533-21
135667-61
117790-32
170592-66
188555-84
108582-39
214215-39
307558-68
149970-08
209392-66
216588-84
142865-81
112485-62
253661-06
162400-22
303741-34
252584-93
300775-75
253151-78
252309-12
126536-48
307608-21
260645-06
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825877

758700

811713
809762

2
807758
815977
841650

815995

752553
809423
ma7
785522
788711
837741
822364

764459
788878

852405
828018

801809
814160
852751
737071

N W Ww N N

847415
756106

BE2280606-15
BE3131784-14
BE4240795-14
BE3079350-15
BE3012312-12
BE3079809-14
BE1037204-15
BE4132087-15
BE1147068-15
BE1190247-14
BE4186564-15
BE9090586-13
BE1072517-14
BE6275552-13
BE4258868-15
BE4258805-15
BE2124234-14
BE2003082-15
BE4186576-15
BE2060002-15
BE4260148-15
BE6227808-15
BE4199431-15
BE4254544-15
BE2237077-14
BE1003524-15
BE2322600-15
BE2077754-15
BE1186627-15
BE3000117-14
BES080463-13
BE6066486-15
BE4240994-14
BE4019266-15
BE6023137-15
BE4071982-14
BE3162510-13
BE3106605-15
BE4235074-15
BE3000079-15
BE1021067-14
BE4246253-11
BE4185183-15
BE2095144-14
BE6179377-14
BE3034344-15
BES070202-12
BE3003010-15
BE2211444-14
BE4091410-11
BE6128185-13
BE1005177-15
BE4224923-14
BE9015340-13
BE4132408-15
BE4000913-14
BE6204117-15
BE6163778-15
BE3038056-14

20:58:21
20:31:06
20:00:40
20:41:19
20:18:04
19:51:03
19:42:56
20:19:11
19:07:59
19:56:38
20:36:44
20:27:34
19:48:01
20:51:38
20:42:49
20:43:05
20:47:32
20:45:39
20:38:46
20:43:58
20:52:24
21:18:35
21:04:42
20:52:38
20:44:17
19:48:01
20:46:04
20:07:21
20:21:56
20:25:13
21:15:26
21:00:03
20:05:21
20:46:00
21:20:15
21:06:06
20:24:10
20:54:32
20:35:11
20:26:22
20:01:44
20:26:50
20:36:43
21:31:55
21:07:05
20:24:45
20:58:39
20:13:11
20:40:56
20:53:36
21:33:07
19:34:47
19:59:51
19:50:32
20:35:06
20:19:41
21:12:57
21:28:48
19:55:33
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985.1220
984.7895
984.7778
984.1809
984.0586
983.9744
983.4149
983.4064
983.3679
983.2402
982.8520
981.7998
981.6675
981.6529
981.6158
981.2977
980.8746
980.7570
980.4112
980.3285
980.2703
980.2681
980.1837
980.0074
979.9519
979.8655
979.849
979.7451
979.5170
979.5016
979.3024
978.9290
978.9053
978.8765
978.8560
978.5619
978.5538
978.2588
978.2253
978.1047
977.8879
977.7358
977.6781
977.6221
977.4853
977.2401
977.1132
977.0805
976.6883
976.6795
976.6580
976.5203
976.4493
976.2081
976.0925
975.9488
975.8202
975.3856
974.9162

10.5335
10.5562
10.5789
10.6016
10.6243
10.6470
10.6697
10.6924
10.7151
10.7378
10.7605
10.7832
10.8059
10.8286
10.8513
10.8740
10.8967
10.91%4
10.9421
10.9648
10.9875
11.0102
11.0329
11.0556
11.0783
11.1010
11.1237
11.1464
11.1691
11.1918
11.2145
11.2372
11.2599
11.2826
11.3053
11.3280
11.3507
11.3734
11.3961
11.4188
11.4415
11.4642
11.4869
11.509
11.5323
11.5551
11.5778
11.6005
11.6232
11.6459
11.6686
11.6913
11.7140
11.7367
11.75%4
11.7821
11.8048
11.8275
11.8502

4%
986
637

768
557
720

482

479
533

642

9%7
1102
499

7

503
1089

553
761
558

839
636
843
842

662
989
753
529
101
610
699
532
998

79

621

1047

682

595



523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539

541
542
543

545

547

549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559

561
562
563

565

567

569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579

581

Van Overweele Johan
V.d.putteG. &V.d.hende
Vanhee A +M.

Decherf Gibert

Van Den Bulcke Guido
Cansier Jacki

Baert - Sinoens
DHaeseleer Kris
DHondt Bernard
Strubbe Freddy
Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
Balimann Dieter

De Leeuw Ludo

Crolet Frans

Claesen Abert & Koen
Van de Riviere Marc
Sente - Creten

Degand Bruno, Victor & Marvin
Sutron Francis

Van Roey Ludovic

Labis Jutien
Decourriere Rayrmond
Vercammen Viviane
Lejeune Serge

Regnier André

Verelst - De Beleyr

Van Den Berghe Jozef
Haubruge J-P & Mathieu
Mathieu Michel

Jacobs Mathieu

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Van Hoof Peter
Bauwens Hervé

Sente - Creten

De Ketelaere Freddy
Van Ouwerkerk - Dekkers
Bayet Jean-Marie
Witters Jaak

Baert - Sinoens
Couvreur Geert & Koen
Haesaert Jan
Vandingenen Karl
Moens Jean

Reybroeck Zonen

Van Acker Freddy
Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye
Coene Roger

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Vervale Stefan

Van Sande Carmiel
Binnemans-Van de Weyer
Bastogne - Henry
AdamGérard

Fourneau Cyriel & Remi
Haesaert Jan

Van Aerschot René
Persoons Ivo
VanDeWaleM &F.
DHondt Freddy

Ronse/Renaix
Beersel

Wervik
Bredene
Balegem
Geraardsbergen
Torhout
Afftigem
Malonne
Bassevelde
Adegem
Avel/Arbleve
Kapellen (Antw.)
Boechout
Weleen

Brasschaat
Florennes
Zonhoven
Torhout
Bassevelde
Mater
Nieumerkerken (Linb.)
Grinmbergen
Melsen
Evergem
Wagnelée
Gistel
Melden
Oeselgem
Barrbrugge
Geel
Corroy-le-Chateau
Sprimont
Moen
Mater
Rillaar
Holsbeek
Munkzwalm
Overmere

255707-15
167800-87
262122-28
163710-71

184741-53
306873-62
209392-66
281878-93
213933-48
253661-06
191518-40
124056-90
176667-30
189692-57
132931-41

175555-82
280505-78
240017-39
162767-01

21122-59
133050-63
304482-9%6
304411-25
215198-52
221412-58
168569-80
251771-56
199848-28
307771-87
202848-21
256050-67
193284-60
303795-88
280505-78
100430-35
272014-26
240481-18
221630-82
209392-66
125162-32
255198-88
304883-12
282264-N1
182027-55
250740-92
177443-30
120563-89
256050-67
262245-54
193782-73
271036-18
307534-44
101508-46
307644-57
255198-88
192622-77
154918-09
143656-9%
206980-79
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802837

770876

N N NN

840702
2
819539
4
806419
751927
734463
804538
769777
744334
819196
735916
710054
7

2
778022
2
855531
10
819995
790341
2

4

3
739543
835320
7

2
774202

800953

804111

842530
768343

818969
808986
781364

BE4225974-14
BE2010134-11

BE3105146-15
BE3131956-14
BE4021652-10
BE4109031-15
BE3034330-15
BE2275868-14
BE1122058-14
BE4091440-11

BE4008702-15

BE1145618-15

BE6153771-11

BE6138559-14
BE2115668-14
BE4005060-15

BE2300137-15

BE1006822-14
BE9050297-13

BE2008736-13

BE3069894-15

BE1034775-15

BE6083308-12
BE1043426-15

BEB003388-13

BE4071848-14
BE4204614-14
BE1076452-14
BE1068668-15
BE6160079-12
BE4229470-14
BE2018382-13
BE4250308-15
BE2003113-15
BE4235726-15
BE6178853-14
BE1126796-14
BE2003273-14
BE3034365-15
BE4218318-14
BE4258672-14
BE2291066-15
BE2239241-14
BE4240415-11
BE4195605-12
BE1064823-15
BE3067864-15
BE4240717-14
BE3095101-15
BE4227070-15
BE6311853-13
BE2124927-15
BE1140601-15
BE3118186-14
BE4123439-15
BE2287469-15
BE2173116-14
BE4241017-15
BE4051979-15

20:02:01
20:21:58
19:54:38
20:43:39
20:25:13
20:11:26
20:27:49
20:32:07
20:01:35
20:57:03
20:50:26
20:43:27
21:24:.47
21:13:19
21:03:21
20:35:19
20:50:23
19:54:19
19:36:34
20:49:00
20:13:16
19:47:06
21:04:18
19:38:29
19:12:12
21:13:56
20:40:41
20:22:59
19:56:32
21:43:42
20:14:26
21:07:46
20:37:09
20:53:53
20:32:56
21:31:17
19:45:22
21:24:37
20:34:04
21:04:57
20:22:08
21:08:12
20:50:14
20:36:08
20:53:43
20:11:18
20:43:48
20:17:33
20:29:57
20:38:12
21:3422
20:17:29
20:48:32
20:10:10
20:23:49
21:10:22
21:00:06
20:31:29
20:52:36
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9749113
974.8310
974.7355
974.7209
974.5357
974.0252
973.5303
972.6922
972.6653
972.6520
972.6126
972.4419
972.1440
971.8613
971.7643
971.6369
971.1406
971.0742
970.7736
970.4922
970.3846
970.3115
970.2550
970.2361
969.7475
969.5854
969.3117
968.9122
968.1258
968.1238
967.7130
967.2376
967.1802
967.0645
966.7730
966.4605
966.2429
966.1104
966.0560
965.5329
965.1727
965.0672
964.7324
964.6046
964.4799
964.3197
963.9548
963.9315
963.7978
963.6275
963.5797
963.4576
963.4200
963.1576
963.1514
963.0605
962.9467
962.8836
962.7699

11.8729
11.8956
11.9183
11.9410
11.9637
11.9864
12.0091
12.0318
12.0545
12.0772
12.0999
12.1226
12.1453
12.1680
12.1907
12.2134
12.2361
12.2588
12.2815
12.3042
12.3269
12.34%
12.3723
12.3950
12.4177
12.4404
12.4631
12.4858
12.5085
12.5312
12.5539
12.5766
12.5993
12.6220
12.6447
12.6674
12.6901
12.7128
12.7355
12.7582
12.7809
12.8036
12.8263
12.8490
12.8717
12.8944
12.9171
12.9398
12.9625
12.9852
13.0079
13.0306
13.0533
13.0760
13.0988
13.1215
13.1442
13.1669
13.18%

856

697

561

1055

669

708

962

665
556

861

767
883
957
1015

570

746

626

1039

577

770

671

601

939
m

583

658



583

585
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591
592
593
594
595
5%
597
598
599

601

603

605

607

610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639

Dujardin - Detre
Persoons Ivo

Mathieu Michel
Gyselbrecht Peter
Langbeen Georges

Hok Cammeerts
Bragard Daniel & Xavier
Haetters Yvan

Van Elsacker Jozef
Janssens Bruno

Berte Jutien

Eijerkanp - Wilerrs
Gysebrecht Peter
Labarque Dorine
Schreel Dieter
Vanherck Hubert

De Gelissen Alberic & Firmin
Crowet Roger et fils
Durritrescu Maria

Van Sande Carriel
Simons Willy

Janssen Frank

Mercken Jean & Mathieu
Sauvage - Duran
Reybroeck Zonen

De Keersmaeker D. &P.
Van Eylen-Inbrechts
Jordan-Kenpeneers
Vaernewyck Andre
Rottier Gunter

Van Riet Hugo
Beynonlan

Wellerrans Rudi

Logie Paul

Poppe Paul

Gebruers Staf

Penne Bert

Bragard Daniel & Xavier
Sanfrinnon Erwin
Charles Philippe

Faket - Verbruggen
Haesen Ludo & Kurt
Langbeen Georges
Saeytijdt Paul & Sven
Van Ouverkerk - Dekkers
D'Hoker Afons

Negel Desire

Gielkens Marcel & Erik
Krupa Krasowski Robert
Dhollander Afons
BDS/Blancke

Lenaers Rigo

Lagneaux Michele

De Paepe Roger

Aerens Daniél

Denys Emiel

Pirotte Ghislain

Cislaru Marius

Logie Danny

Couvin
Holsbeek
Lodetinsart
Ruiselede
Wetteren
Wilsele
Heusy
Nukerke
Zoersel

Tielt (Bt.)
Kain (Tournai)
Eisden
Ruiselede
Wervik

Gits
Hendrieken
Maasimechelen
Bois-dHaine
Huizingen
Barrbrugge
Maaseik
Balen
Rijkhoven
Bornival
Melsen
Kruibeke
Boortneerbeek
Lincent
Waregem
Sinaai-Waas
Mazenzele
Diepenbeek
Asse
Poperinge
Zele
Kasterlee
Nederhasselt
Heusy
Appetterre-Eichem
Courcelles
Vierzele
Dormaal
Wetteren
Nederbrakel
Brasschaat
Haaltert
Nechin
Rijkhoven
Obourg
Wolvertem
Ruiselede
Vliermaal
Vaulx-lez-Chirmay
Hillegem
Drongen
Tielt

Flerrale
Beernem

Poperinge

121076-20
154918-09
307771-87
173283-41
149726-55
207400-14
157364-30
153299-39
123119-26
281386-86
305368-12
291929-56
173283-41
260645-06
307898-20
214212-36
132849-56
184920-38
309155-16
193782-73
290527-12
273103-48
176477-34
306116-81
182027-55
253470-09
281811-26
11959591
142865-81
302791-54
224066-93
303878-74
104385-13
181027-25
177764-60
131016-66
253708-53
157364-30
167662-46
300775-75
255429-28
133303-25
149726-55
196885-72
272014-26
116443-43
194041-41
108718-78
129037-27
195438-80
261377-59
136598-22
242374-68
114406-43
117790-32
1703%-64
302008-47
308138-66
195637-85
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843438
811694
745667
845773

815507
843883
750112

796943
831141

3
758708

BE1173883-14
BE4197119-14
BE1068661-15
BE3110134-15
BE4242283-14
BE2006326-15
BE1135232-15
BE4225314-14
BE6165788-13
BE2143969-15
BE1038773-15
BE2035181-14
BE4013763-15
BE3038017-14
BE3019458-15
BE2242403-15
BE2079860-14
BE9087202-13
BE2317081-14
BE4163851-14
BE2277231-15
BE6104695-14
BE2241947-15
BE1199443-14
BE4014051-14
BE4259980-14
BE2002317-15
BE1182708-14
BE3004980-13
BE4264618-14
BE2036480-15
BE2192394-13
BE2319423-15
BE3093546-15
BE4092698-13
BE6260401-14
BE4216816-15
BE1041351-11
BE4267627-14
BE9015549-11
BE4283256-13
BE2287270-15
BE4242295-14
BE4080050-15
BE6178687-14
BE4104441-15
BE9078913-11
BE5139901-13
BE1022739-14
BE2149495-14
BE3109305-15
BE2115035-14
BE1069223-15
BE4249167-13
BE4235087-15
BE3014006-14
BE1170107-14
BE3043627-15
BE3097983-10

19:23:07
21:00:32
20:01:07
20:40:52
20:46:32
20:59:54
21:05:52
20:19:12
21:37:26
21:04:29
19:55:50
21:40:03
20:41:54
20:06:51
20:32:34
21:08:59
21:38:42
20:01:32
20:32:50
20:42:02
21:56:19
21:38:32
21:20:34
20:18:16
20:41:57
21:18:18
21:06:42
20:53:20
20:29:46
21:12:03
20:53:23
21:29:21
20:51:29
20:14:05
21:03:16
21:48:31
20:39:37
21:12:30
20:37:30
20:08:26
20:47:04
21:08:19
20:54:33
20:31:55
21:44:01
20:48:03
20:03:23
21:26:48
20:01:29
21:05:16
20:47:59
21:23:06
19:28:31
20:44:58
20:58:34
20:45:57
21:02:17
21:00:33
20:18:36
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962.6472
962.4503
962.4452
962.2366
962.1644
962.0783
961.6196
961.5598
961.2432
961.1685
961.1175
961.0511
961.0269
960.9176
960.5919
960.5595
960.3767
959.7953
959.1617
959.1339
958.6193
958.6125
958.1989
958.1698
957.7785
957.5848
957.4683
957.2544
957.0708
956.9047
956.2570
956.0433
955.6274
955.4514
955.4392
954.9379
954.9123
954.1373
954.0954
954.0472
954.0331
953.8620
952.9220
952.7936
952.5398
952.4419
952.3384
952.2835
952.0458
951.7956
951.6086
951.3422
951.0605
950.9748
950.9476
950.8377
950.5816
950.5051
950.2216

13.2123
13.2350
13.2577
13.2804
13.3031
13.3258
13.3485
13.3712
13.3939
13.4166
13.4393
13.4620
13.4847
13.5074
13.5301
13.5528
13.5755
13.5982
13.6209
13.6436
13.6663
13.68%0
13.7117
13.7344
13.7571
13.7798
13.8025
13.8252
13.8479
13.8706
13.8933
13.9160
13.9387
13.9614
13.9841
14.0068
14.0295
14.0522
14.0749
14.0976
14.1203
14.1430
14.1657
14.1884
14.2111
14.2338
14.2565
14.2792
14.3019
14.3246
14.3473
14.3700
14.3927
14.4154
14.4381
14.4608
14.4835
14.5062
14.5289

594
624
740
619
769
935

1056

719
981

1040

675

926

673

1098
653

1027

1067

706

780

701
833

829
1033

974

388

645
731



64
642
643

645

647

649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659

661
662
663

665

667

669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679

681

683

685

ZEEER

69N
692
693
694
695
6%
697
698
699

Schelfhaut Erriel

Rans Jeroen & Stijn

Smits Felix

Van Craeyevelt Odilon
Branders Rayrmond
NihoulR. & G.

Peeters Norbert & Vital
Vanlerberghe Johnny

Van LandeghemGebroeders
Joris Erik

Biller Michel

De Keersmaeker D. & P.
Dhalluin Michel

Bieserran Raf

Logie Steven

Hok Rommelaere

DHondt Freddy

Van LandeghemGebroeders
Chandaras Gstave
Coseans Valere

Van Looy - Van Nieuwenhuyse
Dethove Alain & Sigrid
Haesaert Jan

Van de Riviere Marc
Bonmariage - Masson
Martens Marino
Harderran Henk

Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
Moreeks Gino

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Bourgeois Pierre

Mercken Jean & Mathieu
De Vos Nicky

Van Sande Carriel

Laurent André

Wed. Delbar-Raevens
Detveaux Louis

Dewaele - Deseyn Ginette
Guelinckx Valere

Van De Wouwer Ludovicus
Van der Schraelen & zoon
Claes Pere & Fils

De Meulerreester Eric
Vandenborre Daniel

De Muylder P. & Moonens C.
Raerdonck - Ruys
Haesaert Jan

DHuyvetter Jules
NihoulR. & G.

Ceulerrans Gunther
Norman Nicolas & Filip
LeclercqRoger

Ceulermans Dirk

Navez Roger - Vermeulen Paul
Decoene Gino

Van Den Bulcke Guido
Goenaere Jose & Gustave
Sermon Jean-Pierre

Sint-Gillis-Waas
Wijgmaal (Bt.)
Melsele
Rurmren
Drongen
Zichem
Senzeile
s
Oostvleteren
Kruibeke
Beerse
Lirmal
Kruibeke
Dottignies/Dottenijs
Buggenhout
Poperinge
Herent
Overmere
Kruibeke
Froidmont
Vliermaalroot
Wetteren
Villers-La-Vile
Mater
Nevele
Ouffet
Ruiselede
Westouter
Adegem
Schendelbeke
Melden
Izegem
Rijkhoven
Asper
Barrbrugge
Couture-Saint-Gerrrain
Klisbergen
Céroux-Mousty
Ingooigem
Boutersem
Berendrecht
Ranst
Taintignies
Oudenaarde
Rebecg-Rognon
Sint-Kwintens-Lennik
Hamme (0.-V)
Mater
Olsene
Senzeile
Enblem
Knokke-Heist
Buissenal
Duffel
Anderlues
Veurne
Balegem
Havinnes
Buggenhout

302815-78
152565-81
140054-83
120567-93
117790-32
208368-12
197454-59
307523-33
260813-77
174151-36
130643-81
280635-14
253470-09
241433-00
250528-74
303911-10
281574-80
206980-79
174151-36
134550-11
181735-54
214215-39
184158-52
255198-88
175555-82
108090-32
301819-52
309003-58
191518-40
225261-27
256050-67
220174-81
176477-34
250487-33
193782-73
223001-95
176373-27
215026-74
261263-42
282182-09
115589-62
126536-48
178090-95
155416-22
208627-77
14027412
154051-15
255198-88
21271591
197454-59
30343519
141051-13
214523-56
156298-31
102126-82
183268-35
184741-53
146975-20
112485-62
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825802

829319
819447

823571
726394
845760

755214
806420
4
3
739056
825564

4
3
3
5

785253
3

3

8
774906
12
772209
3
780976

842621
736179

768921

NN N NN

831055
818665
754910

2

BE4078904-14
BE2003009-15
BE4175721-15
BE2092391-13
BE4235172-15
BE2102642-12
BE1043984-14
BE2143641-14
BE3056570-15
BE4086224-14
BE6049571-14
BE1107803-15
BE4004803-11

BE1037443-15
BE4152384-14
BE3098033-10
BE2176833-13
BE4051949-15
BE4119927-13
BE1052405-15
BE2068596-14
BE4185219-15
BE1067621-15
BE4258679-14
BE4005117-15
BE1145145-15
BE3124511-15
BE3110802-14
BE3537869-15
BE4180904-14
BE4088186-15
BE3007689-15
BE2067794-14
BE4123531-15
BE4110221-14
BE1514487-12
BE4207521-11

BE1514849-10
BE3036227-12
BE2145798-15
BE6270118-13
BE6203068-13
BE9032084-13
BE4235329-15
BE1523010-13
BE2036867-15
BE4270027-14
BE4276888-13
BE4157327-15
BE1147665-15
BE6147102-15
BE3127591-14
BE9048451-12
BE6068251-13
BE1048533-14
BE3136811-13
BE4170132-14
BE2003820-13
BE1765847-15

21:29:13
21:12:22
21:33:02
21:22:51
20:59:44
21:27:17
19:45:15
21:51:13
20:27:04
21:29:19
21:58:48
20:44:27
21:27:15
20:16:16
21:07:58
20:18:14
21:12:36
21:07:35
21:31:27
20:01:38
21:33:20
21:05:15
20:30:33
20:39:49
20:59:01
20:52:06
20:57:53
20:17:06
21:16:41
20:42:15
20:35:46
20:39:24
21:35:02
20:49:47
20:57:43
20:43:38
20:32:00
20:47:02
20:35:58
21:16:26
21:56:19
21:45:30
20:03:33
20:45:06
20:38:47
20:52:30
21:23:56
20:45:03
20:50:41
19:54:15
21:46:13
21:33:20
20:25:24
21:35:05
20:13:03
20:54:14
20:57:51
20:16:41
21:17:20
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950.0367
950.0160
949.9246
949.6981

949.6265
949.5894
949.2244
948.9930
948.7804
948.0561

948.0401

947.7765
947.7044
946.9630
946.7248
946.0989
945.8363
945.7504
945.7353
945.5177
945.2861

944.6744
944.4205
944.3542
944.1890
943.6927
943.3255
943.0874
942.8106
942.4119
942.4066
942.4059
942.3572
941.1806
M .774
941.1164
940.9304
940.8457
940.8338
940.4552
940.0860
939.9505
939.5431

939.4801

939.1019
939.0691

938.9463
938.3641

938.2449
938.1905
937.7472
937.4027
937.3107
937.0461
936.8743
936.6372
936.5805
935.8086
935.2215

14.5516
14.5743
14.5970
14.6198
14.6425
14.6652
14.6879
14.7106
14.7333
14.7560
14.7787
14.8014
14.8241
14.8468
14.8695
14.8922
14.9149
14.9376
14.9603
14.9830
15.0057
15.0284
15.0511
15.0738
15.0965
15.1192
15.1419
15.1646
15.1873
15.2100
15.2327
15.2554
15.2781
15.3008
15.3235
15.3462
15.3689
15.3916
15.4143
15.4370
15.4597
15.4824
15.5051
15.5278
15.5505
15.5732
15.5959
15.6186
15.6413
15.6640
15.6867
15.7094
15.7321
15.7548
15.7775
15.8002
15.8229
15.8456
15.8683

97

690

659

1038

1005
810

1046

1071
893

1022

81

742
1008

798
834
724

813

958

705
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731
732
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735
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738
739
740
P&y
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749

751

752

753

755

757

Seiffert Thibault

Haesen Ludo & Kurt
Soetens Jacques
Bourguet Michel
Oliviers Rudi & Devos Wily
Van Den Bulcke Guido
Bragard Daniel & Xavier
Reny Richard

Ballmann Dieter
Onraedt Frankie
Platteeuw Kurt & Raf
Delrue Ivan en Gunnar
Lievens Gregoor
Dekoninck Fernand
Derraret Gregory
Bragard Daniel & Xavier
Devlarrinck - Vandecasteele
Ballmann Dieter

Ollevier Lucien & Benoit
Vanherck Hubert
Chantrenne - Schiling
Bastogne - Henry

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Janssens Jean

Wed. Delbar-Raevens
Provost Anne
Vandewalle Daniél - Andy
Devlarminck - Vandecasteele
Roth Joseph & Frederic
Van Vlierberghe Guido
Sibille Thierry

Denys Emiel

Meirlaen Etienne
Diriken Francis

De Wit Jan

Aerts Raynond

Heinen Reiner

Bucaciuc Daniél
Meersman Gustaaf

Van Den Bulcke Guido
Hok Camaerts

Balleux Inne

Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
Lauf Kristof

Struyf Francois

De Rijck Guido & Tom
Bauwens Hervé

De Rijck Guido & Tom

Delstanche Jean et Mélanie Jean

Hok Srets

Van Gyseghem& Zoon
Vandenbulcke Philippe
Vandenbulcke Philippe
Lerrahieu Marc

De Meulerreester Eric

De Scheermaeker F. &D.
Vets Paul & Dave
Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
Weyts Marcel

Kapellen
Dormaal

Velzeke-Ruddershove
Andrinmont

Kuntich

Balegem

Heusy

Bailievre

Avel/ Arbleve
Geluve

Rurrbeke
Bovekerke
Kwaadmechelen
Torhout

Herquegies

Heusy

Huiste

Avel/ Anbleve
Warneton/Waasten
Hendrieken

Petigny
Corroy-le-Chateau
Melden
Beveren-Waas
Kluisbergen
Etikhove

Koolskarmp

Hulste

Malmedy

Bornem

Courceles

Tielt
Sint-Martens-Latem
Kortessem
Sint-Katelijne-Waver
Bertem

Blitgenbach/Butgenbach

Dilbeek
Kieldrecht (Beveren)
Balegem
Wilsele
Binkom
Adegem
Lerbeek
Zandvtiet
Lier
Vierzele
Lier
Bierges

Schoonaarde
Estairrpuis
Estairrpuis
Burcht
Oudenaarde
Ooigem
Broechem

308273-07
133303-25
223731-49
240922-71
142499-06
184741-53
157364-30
216102-83
124056-90
261373-55
301027-36
170707-84
103384-79
15110677
30421624
157364-30
261413-95
124056-90
201102-21
214212-36
303593-80
307534-44
256050-67
110524-41
176373-27
303176-51
110636-56
261413-95
213033-21
272173-88
229906-16
1703%-64
256070-87
11922512
137856-19
282699-11
228028-78
308334-68
136596-20
184741-53
207400-14
308541-81
191518-40
283062-16
128572-47
113782-01
303795-88
113782-01
226792-06
220775-03
306352-26
242687-90
242687-90
149970-08
155416-22
204919-55
112561-41
281939-57
109227-05

3
2

~

N N AN N

13

2
4
15

—_ 0N W W 00 W NN O -

—_
N N A W =2 =2 NN AN AaOaN =2 g = NN =2 N w

= -
O N W N

N
N N U1 O N = W U N WKN DA W= NN DN U2 aAaww N =

N
- R
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840871
786542

771823

783052
2
804054
5
750669
5
8
823775

801601
812447

8329%

810345

774363
843793
825756

785487

798573
752800
2
2
4
2
833742
3
775318

BE6244164-13
BE2287222-15
BE4270106-14
BE1135494-15
BE2312040-14
BE4021617-10
BE1022644-12
BE1087935-15
BE1145540-15
BE3145941-15
BE3115621-15
BE3140520-13
BE5114399-11
BE3032204-15
BE1006043-15
BE1038289-10
BE3043276-15
BE1145526-15
BE1057349-15
BE2242405-15
BE1147083-15
BE1156795-15
BE4178476-14
BE4202509-15
BE4228057-12
BE4190371-13
BE3050049-15
BE3043122-15
BE1133083-15
BE6282101-15
BE1079907-15
BE3014482-14
BE4284672-10
BE5131340-13
BE6247152-14
BE2308524-14
BE1029273-12
BE2016074-15
BE4041186-12
BE4021733-10
BE2006310-15
BE2183069-14
BE4270310-15
BE2310187-15
BE6275014-15
BE6081991-14
BE4250232-15
BE6035124-15
BE1512047-13
BE2171568-14
BE4130763-14
BE1051996-14
BE1051174-15
BE6174840-14
BE4235365-15
BE3043312-15
BE6076525-12
BE2009905-15
BE4215088-11

21:58:57
21:25:42
20:56:58
21:33:11
21:22:45
21:00:31
21:31:30
19:38:58
21:18:48
20:35:34
20:50:33
21:03:04
22:03:50
21:06:08
20:27:48
21:35:21
20:50:46
21:21:58
20:28:53
21:37:53
19:50:45
20:47:37
20:48:47
21:50:53
20:44:29
20:48:27
21:06:02
20:54:12
21:29:37
21:36:07
20:32:26
21:10:34
21:15:00
21:52:26
21:44:36
21:28:46
21:40:52
21:16:54
22:03:51
21:11:34
21:36:57
21:39:35
21:36:46
21:00:38
22:16:16
21:56:57
21:18:30
21:57:14
21:13:55
21:31:24
21:28:41
20:39:03
20:39:14
22:01:16
21:03:55
21:00:59
22:07:52
21:13:38
21:04:26
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935.1510
934.7083
934.2833
934.1151
933.6401
933.6091
933.3377
933.2979
932.4146
931.2727
931.1844
930.5053
930.3334
929.5575
929.4776
929.2327
929.0416
928.9892
928.9560
928.9363
928.8022
928.3784
927.6224
926.7723
926.6842
925.6428
925.5496
925.2180
924.6074
924.1692
923.9742
923.3173
923.1863
923.0661
922.8281
922.6779
922.3199
922.2780
921.6087
921.4945
921.4324
921.2828
.47
921.1552
920.8882
920.6129
920.59%1
920.3222
919.8530
919.3968
919.2913
919.1005
918.8948
918.7202
918.5326
918.4175
918.3377
918.3229
918.1500

15.8910
15.9137
15.9364
15.9591
15.9818
16.0045
16.0272
16.0499
16.0726
16.0953
16.1180
16.1407
16.1635
16.1862
16.2089
16.2316
16.2543
16.2770
16.2997
16.3224
16.3451
16.3678
16.3905
16.4132
16.4359
16.4586
16.4813
16.5040
16.5267
16.5494
16.5721
16.5948
16.6175
16.6402
16.6629
16.6856
16.7083
16.7310
16.7537
16.7764
16.7991
16.8218
16.8445
16.8672
16.8899
16.9126
16.9353
16.9580
16.9807
17.0034
17.0261
17.0488
17.0715
17.0942
17.1169
17.13%
17.1623
17.1850
17.2077

1037

995

739
715

"7

765
1003

1041

1018

727

959

786
782

823
812

803

1053

1012

858

970

980
747

1070

77"

867

752

1036

1021
776



759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
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781
782
783
784
785
786
787

42338

793

795

797

g88¢ 3

802
803

805

807

810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817

De Coster Noe

Napen Francis

Van Den Abeele Olga - De Geest Luc
Oyen Jos

Van de Walle Patrick

Van Laere Johan

Platteeuw Kurt & Raf
Galmart Abert

Lejeune Serge

Moreau Jean

Haelters Yvan

Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye
Hok Srets

Verbist Frans & Kristof
Lagneaux Michele

Rouffart Caroline

Van Riet Hugo

Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
Morren Rudy

De Cuyper Solange

Morren Freddy

Charles Philippe

Drieghe Etienne

De Srreyter - Restiaen
Serrpos Ludovic

Decock Lucien (mevrouw)
Jonckers Pére & fils
Bastogne - Henry

Devilers J. & LeclercqgM.
Beckers Boni

Ceusters Jan

Pappaert Herrman

De Sreyter - Restiaen

De Sreyter - Restiaen

Van Kerckvoorde J.P.
Vuerstaek Huberto & André
Vanderstraeten Patrick
Oliviers Rudi & Devos Wily
Mevr Vanlerberghe Ivo - Jasirien
Van Sande Carriel

DHondt Bernard

Claeys Serge

Sardeur Luc

Calonne Jean Robert

Van Vlierberghe Guido

Van Der Eecken Noél

De Smeyter - Restiaen
Bayet Jean-Marie

Hennu Jean-Pierre
Delstanche Jean et Mélanie Jean
Lirmbourg Erik

Dhalluin Michel

Martens Marino

Provost Amne

Haesaert Jan

Mevr Vanlerberghe Ivo - Jasrrien
Cloet Jan

Platteeuw Kurt & Raf
Everaerts Jean-Michel

Obaix

Hannut

Adegem

Hechtel
Sint-Maria-Lierde
Kalken

Rurrbeke
Anvaing
Brunehaut
Obigies

Nukerke
Wagnelée
Bertem
Langdorp
Vaulx-lez-Chirmay
Flobecq
Mazenzele

Parrel

Schulen
Gijzenzele
Halle-Booienhoven
Courceles
Schellebelle
Melden

Herchies
Diksnuide
Chiévres
Corroy-le-Chateau
Saint-Rery (Ht.)
Meldert (Lirb.)
Berlaar
Schellebelle
Melden

Melden
Lovendegem
Lanaken
Ronse/Renaix
Kurrtich
Etverdinge
Barrbrugge
Malonne
Diksnuide

Mater

Peruwelz
Bornem
Serskanp
Melden
Florennes
Warchin

Bierges
Brussegem
Dottignies/Dottenijs
Ruiselede
Etikhove

Mater
Etverdinge
Desselgem
Rurrbeke
Sart-Darres-Avetines

125785-73
222500-79
12153995
225804-85
301517-41
307495-05
301027-36
146297-21
215198-52
112579-59
153299-39
177443-30
220775-03
185319-49
242374-68
309097-55
224066-93
281939-57
125632-17
303150-25
209645-28
300775-75
164693-84
256050-67
240873-22
147967-42
242663-66
307534-44
142278-76
291735-56
147776-45
173787-60
256050-67
256050-67
185242-69
302670-30
252584-93
142499-06
260812-76
193782-73
213933-48
204128-40
146201-22
154211-78
272173-88
131347-09
256050-67
240481-18
179043-78
226792-06
184503-09
241433-00
301819-52
303176-51
255198-88
260812-76
107053-62
301027-36
106323-11
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794347

847936
776743
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821480

767658
2

4
826201
791217
2

6

2

14

2

2
751332

707743

825776
797559
15

16

5

2

3

2
762816
7

3
778586
774926

796120

-
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772032

BE1083951-15
BE1040259-13
BE4088253-11
BE2270835-15
BE4178407-14
BE4132167-14
BE3115463-15
BE9056328-10
BE9073010-11
BE1037273-15
BE4225347-14
BE1064825-15
BE2171580-14
BE2133170-15
BE9106432-11
BE1021563-15
BE2036496-15
BE2009837-15
BE2288954-15
BE4142200-13
BE2322590-15
BE9015565-11
BE4052172-15
BE4240610-14
BE1189175-15
BE3069018-15
BE1011234-14
BE1191918-14
BE1071758-14
BE2007729-14
BE6034179-15
BE4236144-13
BE4229439-14
BE4240727-14
BE4086758-10
BES080162-12
BE4074754-15
BE2322257-14
BE3055760-10
BE4144026-13
BE1122078-14
BE2213331-15
BE4263739-14
BE1008543-15
BE6171191-14
BE4289994-10
BE4229491-14
BE8018522-13
BE1024312-14
BE1104099-15
BE2015707-15
BE1037467-15
BE3124549-15
BE4226965-12
BE4123401-15
BE3032840-14
BE3060894-15
BE3115645-15
BE1181101-15

20:46:49
21:25:34
21:41:19
22:24:37
21:07:07
21:34:26
21:03:59
20:44:27
20:23:50
20:39:43
21:00:03
20:54:09
21:35:54
21:58:11
19:58:53
20:59:56
21:32:13
21:18:40
22:05:16
21:26:59
21:47:18
20:44:58
21:34:05
21:03:20
20:37:16
21:21:07
20:45:30
21:04:44
19:58:25
22:13:34
22:08:47
21:38:02
21:06:44
21:06:56
21:43:52
22:20:07
21:00:03
21:48:51
21:02:06
21:30:38
20:59:44
21:20:21
21:17:03
20:36:28
21:57:58
21:44:04
21:14:.07
20:41:47
20:48:07
21:33:01
21:48:44
20:58:21
21:39:02
21:13:45
21:22:18
21:09:57
21:20:38
21:22:48
21:16:00
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918.1141
N7.7173
917.4390
917.0593
916.9094
916.7210
916.3633
915.5867
915.4987
915.2751
914.8182
914.7855
914.6733
914.59%6
913.9814
913.9439
913.6845
912.9398
912.6604
912.6092
912.2281
911.7998
911.6503
911.6182
911.3133
911.2289
910.1447
909.5669
909.1968
908.6956
908.6577
908.3402
907.9576
907.7432
907.6775
907.4784
906.4746
906.2249
905.8407
905.5936
905.3100
904.9643
904.1748
902.7551
901.6816
900.5084
900.1089
899.9100
899.7531
899.7285
899.6360
899.4298
899.1661
898.2144
897.8285
897.4746
897.0441
896.3787
896.1787

17.2304
17.2531
17.2758
17.2985
17.3212
17.3439
17.3666
17.3893
17.4120
17.4347
17.4574
17.4801
17.5028
17.5255
17.5482
17.5709
17.5936
17.6163
17.6390
17.6617
17.6844
17.7072
17.729
17.7526
17.7753
17.7980
17.8207
17.8434
17.8661
17.8888
17.9115
17.9342
17.9569
17.97%
18.0023
18.0250
18.0477
18.0704
18.0931
18.1158
18.1385
18.1612
18.1839
18.2066
18.2293
18.2520
18.2747
18.2974
18.3201
18.3428
18.3655
18.3882
18.4109
18.4336
18.4563
18.4790
18.5017
18.5244
18.5471

1017
972

816

847

91

865
1009

792

925
814
821

845

863

849

889



818
819
820
8
822

824
825
826
827

829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839

A
842
843

845

847

849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859

861
862
863

865

867

869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876

Masure Thierry & Giles
Lievens Reginald
Vanbeselare André

Van Sande Carriel

Van Geet Frans

Wed. Delbar-Raevens
Vanoverschelde-Colaert
Boudry Frans

Verbruggen Wily
Devooght Gaston & Danny
Anthoons Stefaan & Gerda
Van Ouwerkerk - Dekkers
TeamDe Jaeger Freddy
Casaert Hugo

Casaert Hugo

Langbeen Georges
Laurent André

Lievens Reginald
Decendre - Chartier
Dekens Andre

Rochrrans Frédéric
Vanwildeneersch - Vyncke
Mortier Hendrik

Feys Franky
Vandenberghe Aain & Luc
De Ceuninck - Vanhoucke
Devlarrinck - Vandecasteele
Van Viierberghe Guido
Milevile Martial
Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
NihoulR. &G.

Dhalluin Michel

Delbar Maurice

Van Damme Willy & Jarne
Callebert Ivan

De Ruy - Galazka
Vandewalle Vincent
Platteeuw Daniél & Didier
Vanhee A +M.

De Cremer Danny & Fievet Michel
Heinen Reiner

Messiaen Christian
Bauche André

Sulron Francis

Biliau Benny

De Sreyter - Restiaen
Vanlerberghe Francky
Jonckers Pere & fils
Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye
Van Gyseghem& Zoon
Dericq Daniel & Frederic
Vandenberghe Dirk

Biliet Yves

Vercoutter Ludo

Van Den Berghe Raphaél
Hallaert Michel
Neckebroek Dirk

Negel Desire

Wijndaele Marc

Hérinnes-lez-Pecq
Smetlede
Poperinge
Barrbrugge
Denderbele
Klisbergen
Zarren
Dikkebus
Londerzeel
Vlissegem
Kortenaken
Brasschaat
Knesselare
Russeignies
Russeignies
Wetteren
Couture-Saint-Gerrrain
Setlede
Courceles
Sint-Genesius-Rode
Erquelinnes
Westkapele
Sint-Kruis (Brugge)
Zevekote
Ronciéres
Nieuwpoort
Huste
Bornem
leper
Parrel
Senzeile
Dottignies/Dottenijs
Oeudeghien
Steenhuize-Wijnhuize
Zarren
Zwalm- Meilegem
Helkijn/Helchin
Zillebeke
Wervik
Mainvautt
Blitgenbach/Butgenbach
Rurrbeke
Bothey
Biéharies
Adinkerke
Melden
Oostnieumkerke
Chiévres
Wagnelée
Schoonaarde
Tournai

Eggewaartskapele(Veurne)

Moorslede
Koolkerke
Munkzwalm

Gits
Sint-Martens-Lierde
Nechin

Elst

211297-31
223524-36
261050-23
193782-73
228421-83
176373-27
17585591
198164-90
150427-77
149559-82
305711-64
272014-26
186026-77
309828-10
309828-10
149726-55
223001-95
223524-36
304151-56
192714-72
200504-05
135667-61
156729-74
300322-10
188555-84
170592-66
261413-95
272173-88
104827-67
281939-57
197454-59
241433-00
205603-60
164732-26
181921-46
305184-22
17675521
214241-65
262122-28
303312-90
228028-78
138889-82
168625-39
162767-01
260668-29
256050-67
30411318
242663-66
177443-30
306352-26
130925-72
110336-47
155792-10
183368-38
160294-50
156758-06
156993-47
194041-41
165440-55
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752712
793679
755785

755957

808372
817747

797981
760588

w N W NN

780424
729683

791637
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759189

779625
781772

760071

756455

744483
778443
764923
807720

780694
773326

775397

BE1038901-15
BE4231670-13
BE3117749-11
BE4096069-12
BE4025761-11
BE4223022-14
BE3033966-12
BE3086898-13
BE2059210-15
BE3066162-13
BE2023256-15
BE6023453-15
BE4159461-12
BE4256883-15
BE4261315-15
BE4242273-14
BE1501835-13
BE4052731-15
BE1195479-15
BE2035822-15
BE1186668-14
BE3106732-15
BE3023026-13
BE3037361-14
BE9079252-13
BE3000061-15
BE3050531-14
BE6171022-14
BE3145616-15
BE2009856-15
BE1147666-15
BE1186309-15
BE9062878-13
BE4092850-15
BE3152253-14
BE4292479-13
BE3117806-14
BE3047458-13
BE3105021-15
BE9064969-13
BE1029263-12
BE3133757-15
BE8005382-11
BE1161317-14
BE3091562-15
BE4240966-14
BE3027396-15
BE1007654-14
BE1064954-15
BE4082775-12
BE9038734-12
BE3000984-15
BE3033323-14
BE3084237-15
BE4254210-12
BE3139455-15
BE1027524-15
BE9054414-12
BE4113036-14

21:00:33
21:46:47
21:04:44
21:41:27
21:55:57
21:15:32
21:32:12
21:06:55
22:05:54
22:06:24
22:16:57
22:44:22
21:54:58
21:13:51
21:14:03
21:53:17
21:31:44
21:52:57
21:05:34
21:38:10
20:41:59
22:20:21
22:08:29
21:53:44
21:23:06
21:50:49
21:31:45
22:16:09
21:20:24
21:47:53
20:42:57
21:16:23
21:22:59
21:45:32
21:47:32
21:52:46
21:26:07
21:28:52
21:24:35
21:26:14
22:30:45
21:42:18
21:39:55
21:03:56
21:56:02
21:44:14
21:50:22
21:24:18
21:38:18
22:21:20
21:20:13
22:00:52
21:45:23
22:35:36
22:04:26
22:05:20
21:57:56
21:26:45
22:02:28
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895.4905
895.0089
894.6954
894.4807
893.6638
893.0541
892.6308
892.5885
892.3772
891.8425
891.7974
891.6680
891.6321
890.7660
890.5574
890.2680
889.1865
888.8280
888.7851
888.6834
887.7102
887.0453
885.9007
885.7593
885.7029
885.3797
885.3669
883.7854
883.6808
882.8987
882.6709
880.4902
879.7261
879.6518
878.4045
875.6636
875.1013
874.7844
873.3302
873.2693
872.8903
872.0138
871.0408
870.2787
869.4755
869.4515
869.4444
869.2870
868.8037
866.7580
865.4515
864.1046
863.9439
863.3146
862.9669
862.3277
861.2287
860.7422
859.1910

18.5698
18.5925
18.6152
18.6379
18.6606
18.6833
18.7060
18.7287
18.7514
18.7741
18.7968
18.8195
18.8422
18.8649
18.8876
18.9103
18.9330
18.9557
18.9784
19.0011
19.0238
19.0465
19.0692
19.0919
19.1146
19.1373
19.1600
19.1827
19.2054
19.2281
19.2509
19.2736
19.2963
19.3190
19.3417
19.3644
19.3871
19.4098
19.4325
19.4552
19.4779
19.5006
19.5233
19.5460
19.5687
19.5914
19.6141
19.6368
19.6595
19.6822
19.7049
19.7276
19.7503
19.7730
19.7957
19.8184
19.8411
19.8638
19.8865

903
835

1030
927

832

956

885

915

931

1084

I



891
892
893
894
89
8%
897

IRIRFIE88888

916
N7
918
9719
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935

De Wael Fernand
Vandeputte- Kubica
Matthys Guy

Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye

Huysrmans Jan
Botteldoorn Jozef
Regnier André
BDS/Blancke

De Ruy - Galazka
Beckers Jean
Defoort Stephane
Bassez Bart & Lorenz
Platteeuw Kurt & Raf
Detal Michel
Michaux Francois

De Ruy - Galazka

Van Looy - Van Nieumenhuyse

Van Ceulebroeck Daniel
Huybrechts Marc
Mondelaers Ronny
Antonissen Leo

De Ketele Marc

Lesaffre Bernard

De Beukeleer Marcel
Milovic Mirko & Darko
Oosterhof Kaas

Masure Thierry & Gilles
Peeters Norbert & Vital
Jeurissen Jurgen & Roger
De Beukeleer Marcel
Panis - Tilmans

Martens Tony

Oyen Jos

Joosen Jos

Hallaert Michel

Caro Jean-Marc

Van der Sterren Johan
Linden Pierre

Heinen Reiner
Lathouwers Ludo
Hendrickx Boudewijn
Peters Gebroeders

Van Bosh Lucien
Gerinont Erik

Lievens Marc
Chandaras Gustave
Van Calster Johan

Hoes Adri-Jan

Oliviers Rudi & Devos Willy
Simons Willy

Van Ouwerkerk - Dekkers
Lizoen Marnik

Gebr. Cavens

Van Elsacker Willy en Wim
De Smeyter - Restiaen
Hendrickx Boudewijn
Swinnen-Vanhove
Mailleux Denis

Van Elsacker Jozef

Lokeren

Cuesmes

Brakel

Wagnelée
Meerhout

Mater

Presgaux
Ruiselede

Zwalm- Meilegem
Lanaken
Leuze-en-Hainaut
Maasmechelen
Rurrbeke

Focant
Marierbourg
Zwalm- Meilegem
Wetteren
Balegem
Stabroek

Hasselt
Kalmthout
Bavikhove
Comines-Warneton
Duffel

Essen
Messelbroek
Hérinnes-lez-Pecq

Dilsen
Biitgenbach/Butgenbach
Munsterbitzen
Rijkevorsel

Millen

Belsele

Hasselt

Balen

Froidont

Rilaar

Maaseik

Kurrtich

Maaseik
Brasschaat
Comines-Warneton
Herenthout

's Gravenwezel
Melden
Rijkevorsel
Zichem

Eugies (Frarreries)
Zoersel

178965-00
125626-11
186945-26
177443-30
270711-81
169772-22
221412-58
261377-59
305184-22
291971-01
210189-87
309814-93
301027-36
181635-51
203022-01
305184-22
214215-39
199639-13
145137-25
308236-67
175163-78
306388-62
145316-10
272440-64
301620-47
282198-25
211297-31
307523-33
290438-20
272440-64
303856-52
290656-44
225804-85
191824-55
156758-06
188696-31
206733-26
22737002
228028-78
210343-47
138918-14
169282-17
186316-76
113660-73
142756-69
134550-11
283118-72
291762-83
142499-06
290527-12
272014-26
241432-9%
309507-77
169237-69
256050-67
138918-14
187067-51
301945-81
123119-26
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808591

834665
747742

740639
720353

3

5
784130

3
828125
854493
770915
752985

855186

831644
854201
822033

826275

2
832971
841266

19

2
822980
731803

BE4187208-15
BE1030211-15
BE4116782-14
BE1064851-15
BE6223362-15
BE3078377-13
BE1148095-15
BE3109470-15
BE4106777-14
BE2171334-15
BE1041413-15
BE2096815-14
BE3115103-15
BE1165636-15
BE1130324-14
BE4208851-15
BE4319957-10
BE4265146-14
BE6149019-14
BE2192808-15
BE6243360-15
BE3007101-13
BE9046839-13
BE6083426-12
BE6020725-15
BE2202966-14
BE1038953-15
BE2057204-14
BE2162879-15
BE6066475-15
BE2277813-15
BES003254-13
BE2128771-07
BE3059461-13
BE3037546-13
BE1100123-14
BE5098479-10
BE5065536-12
BE1171265-14
BE2173467-15
BE6194763-15
BE5094227-13
BE4048165-12
BE2190938-15
BE6223132-15
BE1058293-14
BE2183034-10
BE2103006-14
BE2312068-14
BE2277247-15
BE6023282-15
BE1057441-15
BE6279362-15
BE6261949-13
BE4240965-14
BE6194779-15
BE2024936-15
BE9010532-13
BE6246318-12

22:41:37
21:18:26
22:02:29
21:54:04
05:33:59
22:10:52
20:54:30
22:26:28
22:21:39
05:36:01
21:45:07
05:55:12
22:17:06
21:38:20
21:16:10
22:29:22
22:50:06
22:33:41
05:58:38
05:40:37
06:12:40
22:24:43
22:05:27
05:37:57
06:22:20
05:38:47
22:07:13
06:09:54
05:55:53
05:42:55
06:23:46
05:52:58
06:15:22
06:19:51
22:47:35
05:36:56
06:11:33
06:29:30
05:38:25
06:04:32
06:32:07
05:53:16
05:51:23
06:00:37
06:24:29
22:05:54
05:54:55
06:44:27
05:37:17
06:44:16
06:23:53
22:26:51
06:13:01
06:23:38
22:45:47
06:39:52
06:02:38
22:01:32
06:28:09
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858.7187
858.3597
855.4015
853.4827
852.3601
851.3408
850.8668
850.4551
848.2217
845.6400
844.7948
843.6237
843.3045
843.2243
841.3619
841.1789
840.4231
839.8244
835.1254
835.1163
834.7294
833.6635
831.6095
831.5485
831.3654
830.9556
829.6861
828.4401
828.2058
827.3932
827.0467
826.6416
826.1437
825.7225
823.8790
822.9418
822.0881
821.8951
821.1291
818.9234
818.8918
818.5378
817.4486
816.7799
816.7573
815.8176
815.6152
815.4725
815.0476
814.2346
813.6758
813.5230
813.4257
813.1015
812.8676
812.8525
811.9109
811.7180
811.6615

19.9092
19.9319
19.9546
19.9773
20.0000
20.0227
20.0454
20.0681
20.0908
20.1135
20.1362
20.1589
20.1816
20.2043
20.2270
20.2497
20.2724
20.2951
20.3178
20.3405
20.3632
20.3859
20.4086
20.4313
20.4540
20.4767
20.4994
20.5221
20.5448
20.5675
20.5902
20.6129
20.6356
20.6583
20.6810
20.7037
20.7264
20.7491
20.7719
20.7946
20.8173
20.8400
20.8627
20.8854
20.9081
20.9308
20.9535
20.9762
20.9989
21.0216
21.0443
21.0670
21.0897
21.1124
21.1351
21.1578
21.1805
21.2032
21.2259

1081

1048

992

892

949

937
1075

938
952

1077

1004

932

1082
1016
M
943
1010



936
937
938
939

M
942
943

945

947

949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959

961
962
963

965

967

969
970
2
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989

el
992
993

Wauters Orrer
Milovic Mirko & Darko
Oyen Jos
Binnemans-Van de Weyer
Van Helnond Herman
Oliviers Rudi & Devos Willy
Hunerbein Bernard
Simons Willy
Binnemans-Van de Weyer
Bonnez Johan
Vanoppen Chretien
Vuegen André
Sanfrinnon Erwin
Bassez Bart & Lorenz
Palmers Marcel
Lenders Hubert
Joosen Jos
Didden Eddy
Jaspers Nico
Mollen Roger
Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
Verelst - De Beleyr
Ceulermans Gunther
Vanherck Hubert
Swinnen-Vanhove
Van Gils Frans & Paul
Crolet Frans
Corrbi Faes Gebroeders - Wils Abert
Ibert Jos
Roels Renaat
Jeurissen Jurgen & Roger
Logghe - Saverwijns
Van Hoof Johan
Geusens Jean
Lanckriet Ludo & Ruben
Rans Jeroen & Stijn
Van Den Abeele Olga - De Geest Luc
Bluys Luc
Krupa Krasowski Robert
Claesen Herwig
Viuggen Alex
Sirrons Willy
Verrnrote Andre
Simons Willy
Struyf Francois
De Gelissen Alberic & Firmin
Kerrpeneers Valere & Dina
Noel Wouter
Landuyt Jacques
Hubrechts Tony
Decherf Etienne
Milovic Mirko & Darko
Petry - Neven Yves
Hanot Affonsine
Schrritz Joseph
Franssen Francis
Regnier André
Abert Jean-Pierre & Jeanne
Carvers Mario

Tongeren

Essen

Hechtel

Geel

Vorselaar

Kurrtich
Nonceveux (Aywaille)
Maaseik

Geel

Merksem

Hoeselt
Molenstede
Appelterre-Eichem
Maasrechelen
Aken

Neerharen

Brecht
Neeroeteren
Nerem

Stabroek
Buggenhout

Zelzate
Keerbergen

Adegem
Wijgrreal (Bt.)
Adegem
Vorselaar
Obourg

Neerharen
Maaseik
Oostende
Maaseik
Zandvliet
Maasmechelen
Westerlo
Erondegem
Wielsbeke
Broekom
Viissegem
Essen

Zepperen
Baelen (Lg.)
Presgaux

Oreye
Kalmthout

21755%6-82 6
301620-47
225804-85
271036-18
20617449 2
142499-06
308729-75
290527-12
271036-18
27280541 1
11642929 3
12997289 3
167662-46
309814-93
101176-05 3
215595-61
191824-55
180407-84
292025-55
158308-04
281939-57
168569-80
30343519
214212-36
187067-51
121389-42 4
189692-57
210463-70
123666-88
25433501
290438-20
254032-86
281636-45
205255-03
191518-40
152565-81
121539-95
301336-54 1
129037-27
198255-84
131630-01 2
290527-12
177592-82 4
290527-12
128572-47
132849-56
305030-62
305011-43 2
118472-35
169058-84 9
213486-86
301620-47
302860-26 3
307558-68
101428-63
240904-53
221412-58
242255-46 5
22117-32 10
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816700

BE5141151-10

4 BE6020780-15
3 BE2144320-14
2 BE6139636-15

839101

BE6073600-15

4 BE2312094-14
2 BE1120072-14
4 BE2277265-15
3 BE6130738-14

835599
823565
827081

BE6100982-15
BE1757198-15
BE2173097-15

5 BE4267621-14
2 BE5159319-09

821878

BE2152241-15

2 BE2056005-14
4 BE6195712-12

856599
817984
827359

N W N 00 O

865639

BE2208996-15
BE2096138-14
BE6141831-11
BE2165161-14
BE4071810-14
BE6147144-15
BE2068314-14
BE2027817-15
BE6168207-13

3 BE6300123-14

852051
843001
803024

BE6036885-13
BE6278400-12
BE4152263-14

2 BE2162821-15
2 BE4264768-15

814032
848797
10

3

4

839057

812336
837723

798829

3
809337
851370

BE2130535-15
BE5137710-13

BE4258809-15
BE2003092-15
BE4019277-15
BE6275031-15
BE9097445-13
BE2088127-14
BE2056544-14
BE2277244-15
BE3146229-14
BE2277222-15
BE6144929-12
BE2079810-14
BE6067073-15
BE4134756-14
BE3022879-15
BE2222560-15
BE3037287-15
BE6020768-15
BE2086880-14
BE2095145-14
BE1024993-13
BE1001882-13
BE1173699-14
BE1189099-14
BE6227174-15

05:55:40
06:48:56
06:35:36
06:29:01
06:24:49
05:43:23
05:33:40
06:50:59
06:31:25
06:22:56
06:08:26
06:13:08
05:14:50
06:40:14
06:07:53
06:27:28
06:44:36
06:51:48
06:04:02
06:15:52
05:22:20
06:18:17
06:22:16
06:03:34
06:12:56
07:06:45
06:21:52
06:51:38
06:41:04
05:51:23
06:31:12
06:09:04
06:06:50
06:50:23
06:00:10
06:03:50
06:03:13
06:41:35
22:33:58
06:08:38
06:40:52
07:08:16
05:54:45
07:10:55
06:52:14
06:53:18
06:42:00
05:47:38
05:28:08
06:16:12
06:09:21
07:13:09
06:18:51
07:05:27
06:28:52
06:21:48
22:01:47
06:15:23
07:08:23
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811.2820
810.5003
810.1725
810.1029
810.0773
810.0478
809.2927
809.0849
808.2378
808.1710
807.8536
807.5819
807.5592
807.4845
806.6445
806.5904
806.3623
805.9833
805.8678
805.7044
805.3797
804.4059
804.28%
803.7970
803.7437
803.1909
802.9239
801.8297
801.2797
801.1027
800.1420
05.42507
05.43029
05.43086
05.44183
05.45232
05.46163
05.46308
23.37423
05.46587
05.47283
05.47584
05.49584
05.50374
05.51151
05.52122
05.52125
05.52190
05.52249
05.52358
05.52418
05.53033
05.53053
05.53422
05.54011
05.54521
23.47585
05.57285
05.57554

21.2486
21.2713
21.2940
21.3167
21.3394
21.3621

21.3848
21.4075
21.4302
21.4529
21.4756
21.4983
21.5210
21.5437
21.5664
21.5891

21.6118
21.6345
21.6572
21.6799
21.7026
21.7253
21.7480
21.7707
21.7934
21.8161

21.8388
21.8615
21.8842
21.9069
21.929
21.9523
21.9750
21.9977
22.0204
22.0431
22.0658
22.0885
21112
22.1339
22.1566
22.1793
22.2020
2.2247
22.2474
22.2701
22.2928
22.3156
22.3383
22.3610
22.3837
22.4064
22.4291
22.4518
22.4745
22.4972
22.519
22.5426
22.5653

987

977
1013

1087

109
1024
1054

1001

979

1032

1064
1092

1091



995

997
998

1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053

Bourguet Michel

Lenaers Rigo

Bekkers Rene

Francken - Schilders
Defoort Stephane

Nies Bart

Geusens Jean

L'Hoest Patrick

Delrue Ivan en Gunnar
Linden Pierre

De Keersmaeker D. &P.
Bafort Luc

De Wilde Edouard

Moreels Gino

Bastogne - Henry

Van Ouwerkerk - Dekkers
Mertens Walter

Diriken Francis
Binnermans-Van de Weyer
Lenaers Rigo

Van Den Berghe Jozef
Hoes Adri-Jan

Napen Francis

Bragard Daniel & Xavier
Duangta - Gielkens Betoye
Devos Walter

Vets Paul & Dave

Van de Riviere Marc
Bodson GH - Ancia B
Swinnen-Vanhove

Napen Francis

Bosrans -Leekens

Rottier Gunter

Ferro en Dochter
Beirlaen André

Anthoons Stefaan & Gerda
De Backer Koen

Sirrons Willy

D'Hoker Afons

Bekkers Rene

Van Ouverkerk - Dekkers
Lerrahieu Marc

Seiffert Thibault

Biller Michel

Witters Jaak

Durmitrescu Maria
Dekoninck Fernand
Vandenheede Freddy & Jacques
Lenaerts Kristof
Gysebrecht Georges & Laurens & Matthias
Put Peter

DHondt Freddy
Vanermen Jan

Depasse Alex & Stéphane - Lardenoye
Hasevoets Flor. &P. &D.
Gailiaert Edward
Corthout Charles
Bosrmans -Leekens

Denys Emiel

Andrimont
Viiermaal
Beverlo
Wuustwezel
Leuze-en-Hainaut
Neeroeteren
Meeuven
Awans
Bovekerke
Dilsen
Kruibeke
Terrse
Kerrzeke
Schendelbeke
Corroy-le-Chateau
Brasschaat
Mol
Kortessem
Geel
Viermaal
Landegem
Maaseik
Hannut
Heusy
Rijkhoven
Kortenaken
Broechem
Nevele
Morrale
Zichem
Hannut
Beverlo
Sinaai-Waas
Nijlen
Kruishoutem
Kortenaken
Hoevenen
Maaseik
Haaltert
Beverlo
Brasschaat
Burcht
Kapellen
Lirral
Zonhoven
Huizingen
Torhout
Zingem
Kersbeek-Miskom
Knesselare
Tongeren
Overrrere
Gent
Wagnelée
Kozen
Roksem
Grobbendonk
Beverlo

Tiett

240922-71
136598-22
177336-20
162400-22
210189-87
302962-31
205255-03
307464-71
170707-84
227370-02
253470-09
254710-85
185532-68
225261-27
307534-44
272014-26
129545-50
119225-12
271036-18
136598-22
251771-56
291762-83
222500-79
157364-30
307467-74
304400-14
112561-41
175555-82
301234-499
187067-51
222500-79
290675-63
302791-54
305541-88
179302-46
305711-64
272921-60
290527-12
116443-43
177336-20
272014-26
149970-08
308273-07
280635-14
221630-82
309155-16
151106-77
254869-50
281235-32
208124-59
309433-03
206980-79
253151-78
177443-30
101937-87
145694-00
144608-78
290675-63
170396-64
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813958
800342
817976

820877

83709

BE1158185-14
BE2252945-15
BE2019078-14
BE6128183-13
BE1041410-15
BE2207801-15
BE5054729-10
BE1130514-15
BE3140444-13
BE2207455-15
BE4259920-14
BE4033091-12
BE4086613-13
BE4263467-14
BE1156819-15
BE6287810-15
BE6103344-14
BE2008908-14
BE6305004-14
BE2252918-15
BE4204689-14
BE2277575-15
BE1116240-14
BE1041333-11
BE2223139-15
BE2020656-15
BE6148759-15
BE3059974-15
BE1194247-15
BE2024938-15
BE1012200-13
BE5107003-12
BE4264659-14
BE6256517-12
BE4268707-13
BE2023230-15
BE602259-15
BE2277254-15
BE4005224-13
BE2019003-14
BE6023139-15
BE2345257-14
BE6241639-15
BE1107841-15
BE2003253-14
BE0094687-15
BE3067568-15
BE1689089-15
BE1130024-15
BE4245800-15
BE2297058-15
BE4142698-14
BE4132446-15
BE1064975-15
BE2038934-14
BE3042407-14
BE6209844-15
BE2213168-15
BE3015073-15

06:24:21
06:31:29
06:56:00
07:11:36
22:52:18
07:15:55
07:08:19
06:18:27
05:48:52
07:18:16
06:37:36
06:36:54
06:35:07
05:39:26
05:31:16
07:04:30
07:10:49
06:43:10
07:06:42
06:41:09
06:09:10
07:30:53
06:08:26
06:33:21
06:48:48
06:39:08
06:59:34
06:08:13
06:24:32
06:47:05
06:11:23
07:09:52
06:38:14
06:59:07
05:54:43
06:42:17
07:11:57
07:35:51
06:08:11
07:13:11
07:15:24
06:57:57
07:13:49
06:00:40
07:08:39
05:59:09
06:08:03
06:01:13
06:43:06
06:26:43
06:48:58
06:28:31
06:21:37
05:41:09
06:53:26
06:22:53
07:14:32
07:19:21
06:10:15
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05.58319
05.58507
05.59074
05.59248
23.51224
06.00402
06.01046
06.01238
06.02012
06.03023
06.03586
06.04048
06.04107
06.04337
06.04358
06.05405
06.06360
06.07121
06.07179
06.08307
06.08323
06.08462
06.09150
06.10211
06.10457
06.10466
06.11090
06.11435
06.11484
06.12065
06.12120
06.12305
06.12482
06.13281
06.13426
06.13514
06.15070
06.15335
06.16053
06.16184
06.16345
06.16414
06.16444
06.17395
06.18158
06.18212
06.18381
06.18561
06.19250
06.20030
06.20148
06.20163
06.20510
06.21037
06.21055
06.21381
06.21550
06.21595
06.2219%

22.5880
22.6107
22.6334
22.6561
22.6788
22.7015
22.7242
22.7469
22.76%
22.7923
22.8150
22.8377
22.8604
22.8831
22.9058
22.9285
22.9512
22,9739
22.996
23.0193
23.0420
23.0647
23.0874
23.1101
23.1328
23.1555
23.1782
23.2009
23.2236
23.2463
23.2690
23.2917
23.3144
23.3371
23.3598
23.3825
23.4052
23.4279
23.4506
23.4733
23.49%0
23.5187
23.5414
23.5641
23.5868
23.6095
23.6322
23.6549
23.6776
23.7003
23.7230
23.7457
23.7684
23.791
23.8138
23.8365
23.8593
23.8820
23.9047

1014
1034

1065

1088

1035

1057
1025

1052

1062

1090

1079



1054
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
109
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102

Van Gils Frans & Paul
DHaeseleer Kris
Eijerkanp - Wilerrs

Hoes Adri-Jan

Eijerkarp - Willens

Van Den Troost Francois
Robert Jean

Van De Velde Steven

Van Ouverkerk - Dekkers
Bastiaenssen - Hens

De Gelissen Alberic & Firmin
Nies Bart
Hoppenbrouwers George
Beynonlan

Van Gestel Paulen Jan en Jef
Langbeen Luc

De Rijck Guido & Tom
Coserrans Valere

Vos Freddy

Bertrand Jozef
Vanbrabant Gerard
Oosterhof Kaas

Stevens Jean

Caro Jean-Marc

Van Rorrpaey Leon

Denys Emiel

De Rijck Guido & Tom

De Wael Fernand

Van Calster Johan
Patrick Gebroeders
Vercoutter Ludo

De Rijck Guido & Tom
Kitano Masao

Lenders Hubert

L'Hoest Patrick

Claes Eddy

Put Peter

Milovic Mirko & Darko
Kerrpeneers Valere & Dina
Rouffa Josy

Schroeder Vincent

Van De Walle Gebroeders
Vanherck Hubert

De Vuyst - Gyssens
Reybroeck Zonen
Verleije Davy & Arber
Rans Alex & Annie
Kenpeneers Wim
Dingermans Gebroeders
Weyn Roger & Dirk

Bours Peter

Gebruers Staf
Descheerder Christof
Van der Schraelen & zoon
De Scheerraeker F. &D.
Backelandt Gerd & Bartel

De Scheemaeker Frederic
Verschelde Marc
Slots Daisy

Ezemaal
Zute
Lede

Ravels

Affigem

Eisden

Maaseik

Eisden

Rarrsdonk

Oupeye

Oordegem

Brasschaat

Pulderbos

Maasmechelen

Neeroeteren

Essen

Diepenbeek

Retie

Neder-Over-Heenbeek B-S

Lier

Vliermaalroot

Zichen-Zussen-Bolder

Rutten

Nieuwerkerken (Linb.)

Messelbroek

Ruisbroek (Antw.)

Verviers

Berlaar

Tielt

Lier

Lokeren

Rilaar

Groot-Gelren

Koolkerke

Lier

Zoutleeuw

Neerharen

Awnans

Zolder

Tongeren

Essen

Westerlo

Nieuwerkerken (Limb.)

Bizen

Ruiselede

Hendrieken

Lokeren

Melsen

Darmre

Herent

Nieuwerkerken (Limb.)

Stabroek

Vrasene

Averbode

Kasterlee

Ruiselede

Ranst

Qoigem

Roeselare
308046-71
201599-33
229259-48

121389-42
281878-93
291929-56
291762-83
291929-56
114926-78
134736-03
301194-09
27201426
272677-10
132849-56
302962-31
133935-75
303878-74
12512491
203035-14
113782-01
181735-54
183968-56
117642-78
145235-26
282198-25
206137-12
188696-31
146093-11
170396-64
113782-01
178965-00
283118-72
304193-01
183368-38
113782-01
306640-23
215595-61
307464-71
206133-08
309433-03
301620-47
305030-62
290945-42
308855-07
192790-51
214212-36
127597-42
182027-55
307669-82
149160-71
216588-84
224934-88
197294-93
290257-33
131016-66
254683-58
126536-48
204919-55
303203-78

6

4

1

1 2

1 2

1" 2

5 3

9 3

3 808560

4 2 816691
5 2 791671
2 9

1 1 83966
4 3

10 2

3 2 856680
2

2 2 85719
1 2

1 3

2 2

3 2 824700
3 1 814154
3 1 818161
4 2

2 2

1 3

1 1 827314
4 7

12 4

3 2

3 3

6 5 810362
1 2

5 5

2 2 814138
4 3

8 2

2 2

3 2

8 6

5 3

2 1 819023
1 1 829066
3 2 ™vn77
3 4

2 3

3 4

4 2 807701
4 2

10 3

3 2

4 3

1 2

1 2

5 2

7 4

8 3

2 2

BE2148946-15

3 BE4158532-15
2 BE4134929-14

BE6145026-12
BE2319277-14
BE2247379-15
BE2277543-15
BE2247339-15
BE2302255-15
BE1150540-14
BE4142727-14
BE6114968-14
BE6249670-15
BES096298-13
BE2207830-15
BE6207359-15
BE5141700-13
BE6080697-15
BE2203957-14
BE6081937-14
BES086737-13
BE2281112-15
BE5091963-12
BE5069310-12
BE2202944-14
BE6276773-13
BE1141553-15
BE6107929-15
BE3015144-15
BE6035169-15
BE4187205-15
BE2201625-14
BE2286007-15
BE3094706-13
BE6035168-15
BE2186093-14
BE2265893-15
BE1130470-15
BE2033345-14
BE2297057-15
BE6142924-14
BE6067104-15
BE2039027-14
BE2128210-14
BE3124434-15
BES086663-13
BE4249618-15
BE4186000-12
BE3064530-14
BE2000046-15
BES070096-12
BE6198009-13
BE4177118-15
BE2186118-12
BE6260482-14
BE3076595-13
BE6204111-15
BE3043383-15
BE3029813-15
06:46:53
06:14:41
06:36:45

07:50:37
06:16:12
07:26:04
07:45:29
07:27:34
06:41:10
06:51:23
06:20:31
07:23:35
07:21:01
07:26:21
07:41:00
07:43:10
07:12:10
07:44:10
06:29:22
07:05:37
07:05:24
07:04:21
06:51:28
06:56:44
07:02:17
06:54:25
06:50:49
07:09:08
06:16:45
07:07:25
06:46:09
07:01:40
06:49:10
06:46:09
07:09:07
06:55:05
07:24:28
06:48:16
07:25:03
07:00:28
07:51:51
07:22:20
07:03:25
07:16:06
06:30:09
06:59:23
06:52:15
06:24:08
06:49:46
06:48:14
07:05:14
07:33:11
07:14:33
07:15:16
07:42:11
06:31:18
07:22:10
06:08:06
06:11:56
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06.22200
06.22319
06.22360
06.23222
06.24060
06.24133
06.24168
06.24415
06.24455
06.25113
06.25152
06.25452
06.26045
06.27001
06.27011
06.27090
06.27103
06.27122
06.27135
06.27314
06.27474
06.27570
06.28116
06.28173
06.28446
06.284%
06.28583
06.29105
06.29518
06.29586
06.30156
06.30403
06.31101
06.31117
06.31126
06.31374
06.31448
06.31453
06.32325
06.33233
06.33310
06.33414
06.33452
06.33477
06.33500
06.33534
06.34255
06.34398
06.34530
06.34598
06.35103
06.35205
06.35210
06.35303
06.36231
06.36288
06.36419
06.36471
06.36591

23.9274
23.9501
23.9728
23.9955
24.0182
24.0409
24.0636
24.0863
24.1090
24.1317
24.1544
241771
24.1998
24.2225
24.2452
24.2679
24.2906
24.3133
24.3360
24.3587
24.3814
24.404
24.4268
24.4495
24.4722
24.4949
24.5176
24.5403
24.5630
24.5857
24.6084
24.6311
24.6538
24.6765
24.6992
24.7219
24.7446
24.7673
24.7900
24.8127
24.8354
24.8581
24.8808
24.9035
24.9262
24.9489
24.9716
24.9943
25.0170
25.0397
25.0624
25.0851
25.1078
25.1305
25.1532
251759

25.1986

25.2213

25.2440

1058

1080

1085



Viuggen Alex

Van der Schraelen & zoon
Streel Ednond
Vandenborre Daniel

Bassez Bart & Lorenz
Ceulerrans Gunther
Christiaens - De Smedt Dirk
Lenders Hubert

Ickx Jules

Hauben Danny & Wily

Neerharen
Ranst

Vreren
Rebecg-Rognon
Maasrrechelen
Erblem

Parrel
Neerharen
Sint-Joris-Winge
Rekem

131630-01
126536-48
132164-50
208627-77
309814-93
303435-19
281939-57
215595-61
115856-38
302939-08
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BES072249-10
BE6194134-14
BE1120699-15
BE1173316-14
BE1002076-15
BE6147166-15
BE2009877-15
BES029432-13
BE2102743-12
BE2174279-15

07:30:38
07:23:59
07:04:02
06:05:08
07:45:05
07:23:18
06:24:52
07:32:43
07:00:25
07:35:41
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06.37143
06.37192
06.37341
06.37439
06.37459
06.38146
06.38443
06.39267
06.39306
06.393%4

25.2667
25.28%4
25.3121
25.3348
25.3575
25.3802
25.4030
25.4257
25.4484
25.4711
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